

City Clerk

Bid Committee Bid Tab

Bid MB-1658 Ended At Nov 27, 2024 10:00:00 AM CST  
CONSTRUCTION/CITY - City Hall Water Intrusion Repairs

<b>Company:</b>	<b>Restek, Inc.</b>	<b>Pillar Contracting</b>	
MB-1658	\$346,762.43	\$402,000.00	
TOTAL BID:	\$346,762.43	\$402,000.00	

Tresha Williams  
City Clerk

Chad Harrison  
Purchasing Agent

Brett Rangel  
Auditor

Potential Bid Defects Noted:

- #1 Anti-collusion affidavit not properly notarized
- #2 Bid Bond missing
- #3 Bid Bond incorrect awarding agency
- #4 Bid Bond insufficient amount
- #5 Business relationship affidavit not properly notarized

**THE BID COMMITTEE DOES NOT REJECT OR ACCEPT BIDS.** The noting or failing to note on the bid tabulation any defect by the Bid Committee is not conclusive of the validity, regularity, completeness or legality of any bid. Questions regarding bid defects or irregularities should be directed to the Municipal Counselor's Office at (405) 297-2451.

Originating Department shall:

1. **Carefully examine and evaluate all opened bids**, including a review of potential defects noted by the Bid Committee; and
2. Contact your legal representative prior to recommending contract award based on a bid with any potential or perceived irregularity or defect; and
3. Prepare a memorandum to Council or its Trusts with recommendations regarding contract award, listing all bids opened and noting any defects; and
4. Attach a copy of the Bid Committee's bid tabulation with the SIRE item recommending contract award as a non-published document for review by staff.

## Bid #MB-1658 - City Hall Water Intrusion Repairs

Creation Date **Sep 19, 2024**


End Date **Nov 27, 2024 10:00:00 AM CST**


Start Date **Oct 23, 2024 7:42:29 AM CDT**

Awarded Date **Not Yet Awarded**

MB-1658-01-01 MB-1658: MB-1658 Base Bid					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Restek, Inc. [Ad]	First Offer - \$346,762.43	1 / lump sum	\$346,762.43	Y	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Pillar Contracting	First Offer - \$402,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$402,000.00	Y	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

### Supplier Totals

f Restek, Inc. [Ad]			\$346,762.43
Bid Contact	Tim Badilla jared@restekinc.com Ph 512-291-0602	Address	12209 Twin Creeks Road, Unit J Manchaca, TX 78652
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	Head Attch: 

f Pillar Contracting			\$402,000.00
Bid Contact	Kyle Plemons kplemons@pillarcontracting.com Ph 405-721-9992	Address	Oklahoma Oklahoma Oklahoma City, OK 73132
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	Head Attch: 

**\*\***All bids/proposals submitted for the designated project are reflected on this tabulation sheet. However, the listing of the bid/proposal on this tabulation sheet shall not be construed as a comment on the responsiveness of such bid/proposal or as any indication that the agency accepts such bid/proposal as being responsive. The agency will make a determination as to the responsiveness of the vendor responses submitted based upon compliance with all applicable laws, purchasing guidelines and project documents, including but not limited to the project specifications and contract documents. The agency will notify the successful vendor upon award of the contract and, as according to the law, all bid/proposal responses received may be available for inspection at that time.

Bid Committee Bid Tab

City Clerk

Bid MS-0127 Ended At Nov 27, 2024 10:00:00 AM CST  
CONSTRUCTION/CITY - Sidewalk Installation

Company:	Arroyos Concrete LLC	EMC SERVICES LLC	Wyatt Contracting, Inc.
Base Bid	\$2,558,351.405	\$2,631,927.35	\$2,806,458.34
Bid Alt 1	\$387,859.10	\$422,769.30	\$358,056.45
TOTAL BID:	\$2,946,210.505	\$3,054,696.65	\$3,164,514.79

Company:	Nash Construction Co.	CGC, LLC	MTZ Construction Inc.,
Base Bid	\$2,673,921.70	\$2,612,733.42	\$2,744,346.36
Bid Alt 1	\$580,844.00	\$686,356.25	\$579,686.95
TOTAL BID:	\$3,254,765.70	\$3,299,089.67	\$3,324,033.31

Company:	SAC Services	Rudy Construction Co.	Redlands Contracting
Base Bid	\$2,972,969.85	\$3,366,717.60	\$4,311,420.635
Bid Alt 1	\$445,570.80	\$595,626.50	\$328,130.25
TOTAL BID:	\$3,418,540.65	\$3,962,344.10	\$4,639,550.885

Tresha Williams  
City Clerk

Chad Harrison  
Purchasing Agent

Brett Rangel  
Auditor

Potential Bid Defects Noted:

- #1 Anti-collusion affidavit not properly notarized
- #2 Bid Bond missing
- #3 Bid Bond incorrect awarding agency
- #4 Bid Bond insufficient amount
- #5 Business relationship affidavit not properly notarized

**THE BID COMMITTEE DOES NOT REJECT OR ACCEPT BIDS.** The noting or failing to note on the bid tabulation any defect by the Bid Committee is not conclusive of the validity, regularity, completeness or legality of any bid. Questions regarding bid defects or irregularities should be directed to the Municipal Counselor's Office at (405) 297-2451.

Originating Department shall:

1. **Carefully examine and evaluate all opened bids**, including a review of potential defects noted by the Bid Committee; and
2. Contact your legal representative prior to recommending contract award based on a bid with any potential or perceived irregularity or defect; and
3. Prepare a memorandum to Council or its Trusts with recommendations regarding contract award, listing all bids opened and noting any defects; and
4. Attach a copy of the Bid Committee's bid tabulation with the SIRE item recommending contract award as a non-





## Bid #MS-0127 - Sidewalk Installation


Creation Date **Sep 12, 2024**




End Date **Nov 27, 2024 10:00:00 AM CST**





Start Date **Oct 9, 2024 8:09:44 AM CDT**

Awarded Date **Not Yet Awarded**





MS-0127--01-01 Base Bid: TRAFFIC STRIPE (4 INCH WIDE)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$2.40	7597 / linear foot	\$18,232.80		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$2.60	7597 / linear foot	\$19,752.20	Y	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: BID BOND ATTACHED TO THIS PAY ITEM			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$3.00	7597 / linear foot	\$22,791.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3.00	7597 / linear foot	\$22,791.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.	First Offer - \$4.00	7597 / linear foot	\$30,388.00	Y	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Bid Bond Attached			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 	First Offer - \$4.20	7597 / linear foot	\$31,907.40		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$4.40	7597 / linear foot	\$33,426.80	Y	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Bond was uploaded here			
SAC Services 	First Offer - \$4.45	7597 / linear foot	\$33,806.65		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$5.00	7597 / linear foot	\$37,985.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			



MS-0127--01-02 Base Bid: TRAFFIC STRIPE (8 INCH WIDE)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.	First Offer - \$6.50	5680 / linear foot	\$36,920.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 	First Offer - \$6.83	5680 / linear foot	\$38,794.40		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			



Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$7.15	5680 / linear foot	\$40,612.00	Y	Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> special provisions was attached here			
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$7.20	5680 / linear foot	\$40,896.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
SAC Services 	First Offer - \$7.20	5680 / linear foot	\$40,896.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$7.60	5680 / linear foot	\$43,168.00	Y	Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> ARPA DOCUMENTS ATTACHED			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$8.00	5680 / linear foot	\$45,440.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$8.50	5680 / linear foot	\$48,280.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$9.00	5680 / linear foot	\$51,120.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			





MS-0127--01-03 Base Bid: TRAFFIC STRIPE (24 INCH WIDE)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$18.00	6696 / linear foot	\$120,528.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$22.00	6696 / linear foot	\$147,312.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$22.00	6696 / linear foot	\$147,312.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$25.00	6696 / linear foot	\$167,400.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.	First Offer - \$30.00	6696 / linear foot	\$200,880.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 	First Offer - \$31.50	6696 / linear foot	\$210,924.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
SAC Services 	First Offer - \$33.00	6696 / linear foot	\$220,968.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$33.00	6696 / linear foot	\$220,968.00	Y	Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			


		Byrd anti-lobbying certification was uploaded here			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$38.00	6696 / linear foot	\$254,448.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

MS-0127--01-04 Base Bid: TRAFFIC STRIPE (ARROWS) (SINGLE)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$300.00	115 / each	\$34,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$317.00	115 / each	\$36,455.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$320.00	115 / each	\$36,800.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$350.00	115 / each	\$40,250.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.	First Offer - \$400.00	115 / each	\$46,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 	First Offer - \$420.00	115 / each	\$48,300.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$440.00	115 / each	\$50,600.00	Y	Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Certification regarding debarment was uploaded here			
SAC Services 	First Offer - \$450.00	115 / each	\$51,750.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$510.00	115 / each	\$58,650.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			





MS-0127--01-05 Base Bid: CLEARING AND GRUBBING					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$5,875.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,875.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$7,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$7,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$7,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$7,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$10,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$10,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 	First Offer - \$10,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$10,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			

Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:		
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.		First Offer - \$12,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$12,000.00	Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:		
Arroyos Concrete LLC		First Offer - \$12,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$12,000.00	Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:		
SAC Services 		First Offer - \$26,400.00	1 / lump sum	\$26,400.00	Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:		
Redlands Contracting 		First Offer - \$95,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$95,000.00	Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:		


MS-0127--01-06 Base Bid: MOBILIZATION					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$26,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$26,000.00	Y	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$30,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$30,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$49,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$49,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
SAC Services 	First Offer - \$65,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$65,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 	First Offer - \$65,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$65,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$88,598.99	1 / lump sum	\$88,598.99		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.	First Offer - \$100,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$100,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$165,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$165,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$215,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$215,000.00	Y	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: Please see attached signed Federal Provision Form that is required on this project.			


MS-0127--01-07 Base Bid: COLOR AUDIO/VIDEO RECORDING PRE AND POST CONSTRUCTION					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$1,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$1,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			



<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
CGC, LLC		First Offer - \$1,912.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,912.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
EMC SERVICES LLC		First Offer - \$2,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$2,500.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
SAC Services 		First Offer - \$3,200.00	1 / lump sum	\$3,200.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 		First Offer - \$3,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$3,500.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Nash Construction Co.		First Offer - \$7,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$7,000.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.		First Offer - \$10,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$10,000.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Redlands Contracting 		First Offer - \$10,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$10,500.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		





MS-0127--01-08 Base Bid: CONSTRUCTION STAKING (CONSTRUCTION SURVEY)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.	First Offer - \$5,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$11,261.00	1 / lump sum	\$11,261.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$15,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$15,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 	First Offer - \$15,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$15,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$21,450.00	1 / lump sum	\$21,450.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$22,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$22,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
SAC Services 	First Offer - \$26,950.00	1 / lump sum	\$26,950.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$30,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$30,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$65,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$65,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			





MS-0127--01-09 Base Bid: REMOVE SIDEWALK					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.	First Offer - \$10.00	717 / square yard	\$7,170.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$10.00	717 / square yard	\$7,170.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 	First Offer - \$10.00	717 / square yard	\$7,170.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$10.00	717 / square yard	\$7,170.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$12.00	717 / square yard	\$8,604.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
SAC Services 	First Offer - \$12.00	717 / square yard	\$8,604.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$12.00	717 / square yard	\$8,604.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$15.00	717 / square yard	\$10,755.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$30.00	717 / square yard	\$21,510.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			



MS-0127--01-10 Base Bid: CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$10.00	5572 / square yard	\$55,720.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$10.00	5572 / square yard	\$55,720.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 	First Offer - \$11.00	5572 / square yard	\$61,292.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.	First Offer - \$11.25	5572 / square yard	\$62,685.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$12.00	5572 / square yard	\$66,864.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$12.00	5572 / square yard	\$66,864.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
SAC Services 	First Offer - \$14.00	5572 / square yard	\$78,008.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
	First Offer - \$15.00	5572 / square yard	\$83,580.00		Y


Rudy Construction Co. 					
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$30.00	5572 / square yard	\$167,160.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

MS-0127--01-11 Base Bid: ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$10.00	1580 / square yard	\$15,800.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$10.00	1580 / square yard	\$15,800.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.	First Offer - \$11.00	1580 / square yard	\$17,380.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 	First Offer - \$11.00	1580 / square yard	\$17,380.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$12.00	1580 / square yard	\$18,960.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$12.00	1580 / square yard	\$18,960.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
SAC Services 	First Offer - \$14.00	1580 / square yard	\$22,120.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$15.00	1580 / square yard	\$23,700.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$30.00	1580 / square yard	\$47,400.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			





MS-0127--01-12 Base Bid: REMOVE GRAVEL					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.	First Offer - \$4.00	45 / square yard	\$180.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$10.00	45 / square yard	\$450.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
SAC Services 	First Offer - \$10.00	45 / square yard	\$450.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$10.00	45 / square yard	\$450.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 	First Offer - \$12.00	45 / square yard	\$540.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			

Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
EMC SERVICES LLC		First Offer - \$12.00	45 / square yard	\$540.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co. 		First Offer - \$15.00	45 / square yard	\$675.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Redlands Contracting 		First Offer - \$30.00	45 / square yard	\$1,350.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
CGC, LLC		First Offer - \$30.00	45 / square yard	\$1,350.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			

MS-0127--01-13 Base Bid: REMOVE TRAFFIC MARKING (4-INCH WIDE) (SP)						
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 		First Offer - \$0.50	41352 / linear foot	\$20,676.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Redlands Contracting 		First Offer - \$1.50	41352 / linear foot	\$62,028.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
EMC SERVICES LLC		First Offer - \$1.50	41352 / linear foot	\$62,028.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.		First Offer - \$2.00	41352 / linear foot	\$82,704.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.		First Offer - \$3.00	41352 / linear foot	\$124,056.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 		First Offer - \$3.15	41352 / linear foot	\$130,258.80		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Arroyos Concrete LLC		First Offer - \$3.30	41352 / linear foot	\$136,461.60		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
SAC Services 		First Offer - \$3.45	41352 / linear foot	\$142,664.40		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
CGC, LLC		First Offer - \$3.85	41352 / linear foot	\$159,205.20		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			





MS-0127--01-14 Base Bid: REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE (ARROWS) (SINGLE) (SP)						
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 		First Offer - \$80.00	76 / each	\$6,080.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
EMC SERVICES LLC		First Offer - \$83.00	76 / each	\$6,308.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.		First Offer - \$90.00	76 / each	\$6,840.00		Y

<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$95.00	76 / each	\$7,220.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.	First Offer - \$100.00	76 / each	\$7,600.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 	First Offer - \$105.00	76 / each	\$7,980.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$110.00	76 / each	\$8,360.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$127.00	76 / each	\$9,652.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
SAC Services 	First Offer - \$210.00	76 / each	\$15,960.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			





MS-0127--01-15 Base Bid: REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE (WORDS) (SP)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$80.00	18 / each	\$1,440.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$83.00	18 / each	\$1,494.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$90.00	18 / each	\$1,620.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$95.00	18 / each	\$1,710.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.	First Offer - \$125.00	18 / each	\$2,250.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 	First Offer - \$131.25	18 / each	\$2,362.50		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$137.50	18 / each	\$2,475.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
SAC Services 	First Offer - \$150.00	18 / each	\$2,700.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$159.00	18 / each	\$2,862.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			




MS-0127--01-16 Base Bid: REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs


Wyatt Contracting, Inc.	First Offer - \$4,565.00	1 / lump sum	\$4,565.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 	First Offer - \$5,250.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,250.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$5,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$5,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$5,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$5,600.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,600.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$5,815.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,815.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
SAC Services 	First Offer - \$6,600.00	1 / lump sum	\$6,600.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$9,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$9,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			





MS-0127--01-17 Base Bid: REMOVE & RELOCATE SIGN					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.	First Offer - \$225.00	17 / each	\$3,825.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 	First Offer - \$236.25	17 / each	\$4,016.25		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$247.50	17 / each	\$4,207.50		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$286.00	17 / each	\$4,862.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$300.00	17 / each	\$5,100.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
SAC Services 	First Offer - \$300.00	17 / each	\$5,100.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$317.00	17 / each	\$5,389.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$350.00	17 / each	\$5,950.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			


<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Nash Construction Co.		First Offer - \$350.00	17 / each	\$5,950.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		

MS-0127--01-18 Base Bid: ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE					
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch. Docs
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 		First Offer - \$1,000.00	8 / each	\$8,000.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Arroyos Concrete LLC		First Offer - \$1,000.00	8 / each	\$8,000.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
CGC, LLC		First Offer - \$1,150.00	8 / each	\$9,200.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
EMC SERVICES LLC		First Offer - \$1,200.00	8 / each	\$9,600.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
SAC Services 		First Offer - \$1,450.00	8 / each	\$11,600.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Rudy Construction Co. 		First Offer - \$1,500.00	8 / each	\$12,000.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.		First Offer - \$1,675.00	8 / each	\$13,400.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Redlands Contracting 		First Offer - \$3,800.00	8 / each	\$30,400.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Nash Construction Co.		First Offer - \$3,800.00	8 / each	\$30,400.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		





MS-0127--01-19 Base Bid: ADJUST PULL BOX TO GRADE					
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch. Docs
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 		First Offer - \$500.00	12 / each	\$6,000.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
EMC SERVICES LLC		First Offer - \$660.00	12 / each	\$7,920.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Arroyos Concrete LLC		First Offer - \$660.00	12 / each	\$7,920.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.		First Offer - \$1,500.00	12 / each	\$18,000.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
SAC Services 		First Offer - \$1,725.00	12 / each	\$20,700.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Rudy Construction Co. 		First Offer - \$1,800.00	12 / each	\$21,600.00	Y

<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>	
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>	
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,800.00	12 / each	\$21,600.00 Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>	
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>	
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$1,910.00	12 / each	\$22,920.00 Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>	
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>	
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$5,000.00	12 / each	\$60,000.00 Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>	
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>	

MS-0127--01-20 Base Bid: WATER METER ADJUST TO GRADE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$317.00	3 / each	\$951.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
SAC Services 	First Offer - \$390.00	3 / each	\$1,170.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$500.00	3 / each	\$1,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 	First Offer - \$500.00	3 / each	\$1,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$500.00	3 / each	\$1,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.	First Offer - \$750.00	3 / each	\$2,250.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$2,500.00	3 / each	\$7,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3,000.00	3 / each	\$9,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$6,500.00	3 / each	\$19,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			





MS-0127--01-21 Base Bid: WATER VALVE ADJUST TO GRADE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$250.00	7 / each	\$1,750.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$300.00	7 / each	\$2,100.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
SAC Services 	First Offer - \$390.00	7 / each	\$2,730.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			





Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$500.00	7 / each	\$3,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 	First Offer - \$500.00	7 / each	\$3,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.	First Offer - \$750.00	7 / each	\$5,250.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$900.00	7 / each	\$6,300.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$2,800.00	7 / each	\$19,600.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4,400.00	7 / each	\$30,800.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

MS-0127--01-22 Base Bid: RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4,400.00	1 / each	\$4,400.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$4,458.00	1 / each	\$4,458.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.	First Offer - \$4,500.00	1 / each	\$4,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$6,000.00	1 / each	\$6,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
SAC Services 	First Offer - \$6,600.00	1 / each	\$6,600.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 	First Offer - \$7,500.00	1 / each	\$7,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$12,500.00	1 / each	\$12,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$13,000.00	1 / each	\$13,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$15,500.00	1 / each	\$15,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			





MS-0127--01-23 Base Bid: REMOVE GUARDRAIL					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.	First Offer - \$4.00	261 / linear foot	\$1,044.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			







Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Arroyos Concrete LLC		First Offer - \$12.48	261 / linear foot	\$3,257.28		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
SAC Services 		First Offer - \$13.00	261 / linear foot	\$3,393.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
CGC, LLC		First Offer - \$14.50	261 / linear foot	\$3,784.50		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co. 		First Offer - \$15.00	261 / linear foot	\$3,915.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 		First Offer - \$15.00	261 / linear foot	\$3,915.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
EMC SERVICES LLC		First Offer - \$25.00	261 / linear foot	\$6,525.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.		First Offer - \$30.00	261 / linear foot	\$7,830.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Redlands Contracting 		First Offer - \$45.00	261 / linear foot	\$11,745.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			





MS-0127--01-24 Base Bid: TRAFFIC CONTROL						
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 		First Offer - \$33,075.00	1 / lump sum	\$33,075.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.		First Offer - \$35,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$35,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SAC Services 		First Offer - \$36,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$36,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Arroyos Concrete LLC		First Offer - \$37,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$37,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
CGC, LLC		First Offer - \$44,585.00	1 / lump sum	\$44,585.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
EMC SERVICES LLC		First Offer - \$55,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$55,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co. 		First Offer - \$65,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$65,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Redlands Contracting 		First Offer - \$65,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$65,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.		First Offer - \$70,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$70,000.00		Y

<b>Product Code:</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b>

MS-0127--01-25 Base Bid: SWPPP					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$1,364.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,364.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.	First Offer - \$2,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$2,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$2,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$2,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$2,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$2,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$2,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$3,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$3,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 	First Offer - \$3,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$3,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
SAC Services 	First Offer - \$5,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$14,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$14,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			


MS-0127--01-26 Base Bid: SILT FENCE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.	First Offer - \$1.50	18097 / linear foot	\$27,145.50		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$1.50	18097 / linear foot	\$27,145.50		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 	First Offer - \$2.00	18097 / linear foot	\$36,194.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$2.00	18097 / linear foot	\$36,194.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$2.50	18097 / linear foot	\$45,242.50		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
SAC Services 	First Offer - \$2.50	18097 / linear foot	\$45,242.50		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$2.50	18097 / linear foot	\$45,242.50		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3.00	18097 / linear foot	\$54,291.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$5.00	18097 / linear foot	\$90,485.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

MS-0127--01-27 Base Bid: INLET BARRIERS					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$15.00	20 / each	\$300.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 	First Offer - \$25.00	20 / each	\$500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$100.00	20 / each	\$2,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$150.00	20 / each	\$3,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$250.00	20 / each	\$5,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$320.00	20 / each	\$6,400.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$365.00	20 / each	\$7,300.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
SAC Services 	First Offer - \$430.00	20 / each	\$8,600.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.	First Offer - \$525.00	20 / each	\$10,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

MS-0127--01-28 Base Bid: 4 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$50.00	10544 / square yard	\$527,200.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$53.50	10544 / square yard	\$564,104.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$55.00	10544 / square yard	\$579,920.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.	First Offer - \$56.05	10544 / square yard	\$590,991.20		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			





MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 	First Offer - \$63.00	10544 / square yard	\$664,272.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$65.00	10544 / square yard	\$685,360.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
SAC Services 	First Offer - \$67.00	10544 / square yard	\$706,448.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$95.00	10544 / square yard	\$1,001,680.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$96.00	10544 / square yard	\$1,012,224.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			




MS-0127--01-29 Base Bid: 6 INCH P.C. CONC. DRIVEWAY (3000 PSI HES)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$68.00	5209 / square yard	\$354,212.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$72.00	5209 / square yard	\$375,048.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$79.00	5209 / square yard	\$411,511.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 	First Offer - \$80.00	5209 / square yard	\$416,720.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$81.00	5209 / square yard	\$421,929.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.	First Offer - \$82.85	5209 / square yard	\$431,565.65		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
SAC Services 	First Offer - \$88.20	5209 / square yard	\$459,433.80		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$120.00	5209 / square yard	\$625,080.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$128.00	5209 / square yard	\$666,752.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			


MS-0127--01-30 Base Bid: INTEGRAL CURB FOR SIDEWALK (6 INCHES TO 12 INCHES)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$9.00	3179 / linear foot	\$28,611.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$12.00	3179 / linear foot	\$38,148.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			

<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.	First Offer - \$15.30	3179 / linear foot	\$48,638.70		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 	First Offer - \$17.00	3179 / linear foot	\$54,043.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$20.00	3179 / linear foot	\$63,580.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$20.00	3179 / linear foot	\$63,580.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$22.00	3179 / linear foot	\$69,938.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$25.00	3179 / linear foot	\$79,475.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
SAC Services 	First Offer - \$38.00	3179 / linear foot	\$120,802.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			


MS-0127--01-31 Base Bid: CURB AND GUTTER (2'-6")					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$20.00	1367 / linear foot	\$27,340.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$30.00	1367 / linear foot	\$41,010.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$31.00	1367 / linear foot	\$42,377.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 	First Offer - \$33.00	1367 / linear foot	\$45,111.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
SAC Services 	First Offer - \$35.00	1367 / linear foot	\$47,845.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$36.00	1367 / linear foot	\$49,212.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$40.00	1367 / linear foot	\$54,680.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.	First Offer - \$41.00	1367 / linear foot	\$56,047.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$45.00	1367 / linear foot	\$61,515.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

MS-0127--01-32 Base Bid: STRUCTURAL CONCRETE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$346.00	27.63 / cubic yard	\$9,559.98		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$500.00	27.63 / cubic yard	\$13,815.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.	First Offer - \$658.00	27.63 / cubic yard	\$18,180.54		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
SAC Services 	First Offer - \$685.00	27.63 / cubic yard	\$18,926.55		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$1,000.00	27.63 / cubic yard	\$27,630.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 	First Offer - \$1,100.00	27.63 / cubic yard	\$30,393.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$1,200.00	27.63 / cubic yard	\$33,156.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$1,800.00	27.63 / cubic yard	\$49,734.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$3,600.00	27.63 / cubic yard	\$99,468.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

MS-0127--01-33 Base Bid: REINFORCING STEEL					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
SAC Services 	First Offer - \$2.00	2874.3 / pound	\$5,748.60		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.	First Offer - \$2.50	2874.3 / pound	\$7,185.75		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 	First Offer - \$2.50	2874.3 / pound	\$7,185.75		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$2.75	2874.3 / pound	\$7,904.325		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$3.00	2874.3 / pound	\$8,622.90		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$3.00	2874.3 / pound	\$8,622.90		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4.00	2874.3 / pound	\$11,497.20		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$4.00	2874.3 / pound	\$11,497.20		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$4.45	2874.3 / pound	\$12,790.635		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			



MS-0127--01-34 Base Bid: RETAINING WALL					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
SAC Services 	First Offer - \$195.00	159 / square yard	\$31,005.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$220.00	159 / square yard	\$34,980.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$450.00	159 / square yard	\$71,550.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$500.00	159 / square yard	\$79,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.	First Offer - \$582.00	159 / square yard	\$92,538.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$590.00	159 / square yard	\$93,810.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$600.00	159 / square yard	\$95,400.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$600.00	159 / square yard	\$95,400.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 	First Offer - \$650.00	159 / square yard	\$103,350.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

MS-0127--01-35 Base Bid: TACTILE MARKERS/TRUNCATED DOMES					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$30.00	1040 / square foot	\$31,200.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$35.00	1040 / square foot	\$36,400.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$35.00	1040 / square foot	\$36,400.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 	First Offer - \$35.00	1040 / square foot	\$36,400.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$35.00	1040 / square foot	\$36,400.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			








Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:		
Rudy Construction Co. 		First Offer - \$40.00	1040 / square foot	\$41,600.00	Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:		
SAC Services 		First Offer - \$40.00	1040 / square foot	\$41,600.00	Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:		
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.		First Offer - \$42.00	1040 / square foot	\$43,680.00	Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:		
Redlands Contracting 		First Offer - \$45.00	1040 / square foot	\$46,800.00	Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:		

MS-0127--01-36 Base Bid: GUARDRAIL					
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch. Docs
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.		First Offer - \$36.15	350 / linear foot	\$12,652.50	Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:		
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 		First Offer - \$37.96	350 / linear foot	\$13,286.00	Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:		
Arroyos Concrete LLC		First Offer - \$40.00	350 / linear foot	\$14,000.00	Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:		
SAC Services 		First Offer - \$45.00	350 / linear foot	\$15,750.00	Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:		
CGC, LLC		First Offer - \$46.00	350 / linear foot	\$16,100.00	Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:		
Redlands Contracting 		First Offer - \$50.00	350 / linear foot	\$17,500.00	Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:		
Rudy Construction Co. 		First Offer - \$65.00	350 / linear foot	\$22,750.00	Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:		
Nash Construction Co.		First Offer - \$68.00	350 / linear foot	\$23,800.00	Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:		
EMC SERVICES LLC		First Offer - \$95.00	350 / linear foot	\$33,250.00	Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:		


MS-0127--01-37 Base Bid: SOLID SLAB SODDING					
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch. Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 		First Offer - \$4.00	5585 / square yard	\$22,340.00	Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:		
SAC Services 		First Offer - \$4.50	5585 / square yard	\$25,132.50	Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:		







CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$5.00	5585 / square yard	\$27,925.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 	First Offer - \$5.00	5585 / square yard	\$27,925.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$5.25	5585 / square yard	\$29,321.25		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$5.50	5585 / square yard	\$30,717.50		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$6.00	5585 / square yard	\$33,510.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.	First Offer - \$6.40	5585 / square yard	\$35,744.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$7.50	5585 / square yard	\$41,887.50		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			





MS-0127--01-38 Base Bid: REMOVE AND RESET PEDESTAL POLE WITH 10-FOOT MOUNTING HEIGHT					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.	First Offer - \$410.00	3 / each	\$1,230.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
SAC Services 	First Offer - \$471.50	3 / each	\$1,414.50		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$500.00	3 / each	\$1,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$503.00	3 / each	\$1,509.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$522.00	3 / each	\$1,566.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$550.00	3 / each	\$1,650.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 	First Offer - \$1,155.00	3 / each	\$3,465.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$1,200.00	3 / each	\$3,600.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$1,210.00	3 / each	\$3,630.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			




MS-0127--01-39 Base Bid: REMOVE AND RESET PEDESTAL POLE WITH 4-FOOT MOUNTING HEIGHT					


Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.	First Offer - \$350.00	3 / each	\$1,050.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$430.00	3 / each	\$1,290.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$445.00	3 / each	\$1,335.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
SAC Services 	First Offer - \$450.00	3 / each	\$1,350.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$500.00	3 / each	\$1,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$585.00	3 / each	\$1,755.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 	First Offer - \$1,102.50	3 / each	\$3,307.50		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$1,155.00	3 / each	\$3,465.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$1,200.00	3 / each	\$3,600.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			





MS-0127--01-40 Base Bid: REMOVE AND RESET PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.	First Offer - \$320.00	3 / each	\$960.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
SAC Services 	First Offer - \$370.00	3 / each	\$1,110.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$385.00	3 / each	\$1,155.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$392.00	3 / each	\$1,176.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$407.00	3 / each	\$1,221.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$550.00	3 / each	\$1,650.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 	First Offer - \$735.00	3 / each	\$2,205.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$770.00	3 / each	\$2,310.00		Y


<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Arroyos Concrete LLC		First Offer - \$770.00	3 / each	\$2,310.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

MS-0127--01-41 Base Bid: PEDESTRIAN POLE WITH 4-FOOT MOUNTING HEIGHT						
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.		First Offer - \$885.00	2 / each	\$1,770.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
SAC Services 		First Offer - \$1,017.00	2 / each	\$2,034.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 		First Offer - \$1,050.00	2 / each	\$2,100.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Nash Construction Co.		First Offer - \$1,100.00	2 / each	\$2,200.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
CGC, LLC		First Offer - \$1,127.00	2 / each	\$2,254.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 		First Offer - \$1,155.00	2 / each	\$2,310.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC		First Offer - \$1,200.00	2 / each	\$2,400.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Arroyos Concrete LLC		First Offer - \$1,210.00	2 / each	\$2,420.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Redlands Contracting 		First Offer - \$1,975.00	2 / each	\$3,950.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			





MS-0127--01-42 Base Bid: PEDESTAL POLE WITH 10-FOOT MOUNTING HEIGHT						
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.		First Offer - \$998.00	21 / each	\$20,958.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
SAC Services 		First Offer - \$1,147.70	21 / each	\$24,101.70		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 		First Offer - \$1,200.00	21 / each	\$25,200.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Nash Construction Co.		First Offer - \$1,230.00	21 / each	\$25,830.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 		First Offer - \$1,260.00	21 / each	\$26,460.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$1,274.00	21 / each	\$26,754.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$1,320.00	21 / each	\$27,720.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$1,350.00	21 / each	\$28,350.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$2,150.00	21 / each	\$45,150.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			





MS-0127--01-43 Base Bid: PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON STATION AND SIGN					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.	First Offer - \$1,450.00	50 / each	\$72,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
SAC Services 	First Offer - \$1,595.00	50 / each	\$79,750.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$1,600.00	50 / each	\$80,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,780.00	50 / each	\$89,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$1,847.00	50 / each	\$92,350.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 	First Offer - \$1,942.50	50 / each	\$97,125.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$2,035.00	50 / each	\$101,750.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$2,050.00	50 / each	\$102,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$2,100.00	50 / each	\$105,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

MS-0127--01-44 Base Bid: PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 	First Offer - \$840.00	31 / each	\$26,040.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$880.00	31 / each	\$27,280.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$880.00	31 / each	\$27,280.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			


<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.		First Offer - \$910.00	31 / each	\$28,210.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
SAC Services 		First Offer - \$1,001.00	31 / each	\$31,031.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Rudy Construction Co. 		First Offer - \$1,100.00	31 / each	\$34,100.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Nash Construction Co.		First Offer - \$1,118.00	31 / each	\$34,658.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
CGC, LLC		First Offer - \$1,159.00	31 / each	\$35,929.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Redlands Contracting 		First Offer - \$1,400.00	31 / each	\$43,400.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		





MS-0127--01-45 Base Bid: P-1 DRILLED SHAFT FOR PEDESTRIAN POLE					
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch. Docs
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.		First Offer - \$365.00	8 / linear foot	\$2,920.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
SAC Services 		First Offer - \$420.00	8 / linear foot	\$3,360.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Rudy Construction Co. 		First Offer - \$450.00	8 / linear foot	\$3,600.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Nash Construction Co.		First Offer - \$450.00	8 / linear foot	\$3,600.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
CGC, LLC		First Offer - \$465.00	8 / linear foot	\$3,720.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 		First Offer - \$472.50	8 / linear foot	\$3,780.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Arroyos Concrete LLC		First Offer - \$495.00	8 / linear foot	\$3,960.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
EMC SERVICES LLC		First Offer - \$500.00	8 / linear foot	\$4,000.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Redlands Contracting 		First Offer - \$700.00	8 / linear foot	\$5,600.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		

MS-0127--01-46 Base Bid: P-3 DRILLED SHAFT FOR PEDESTRIAN POLE					
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch. Docs
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.		First Offer - \$365.00	55 / linear foot	\$20,075.00	Y


<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
SAC Services 		First Offer - \$420.00	55 / linear foot	\$23,100.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 		First Offer - \$450.00	55 / linear foot	\$24,750.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Nash Construction Co.		First Offer - \$450.00	55 / linear foot	\$24,750.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
CGC, LLC		First Offer - \$465.00	55 / linear foot	\$25,575.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 		First Offer - \$488.25	55 / linear foot	\$26,853.75		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC		First Offer - \$510.00	55 / linear foot	\$28,050.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Arroyos Concrete LLC		First Offer - \$511.50	55 / linear foot	\$28,132.50		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Redlands Contracting 		First Offer - \$700.00	55 / linear foot	\$38,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			





MS-0127--01-47 Base Bid: SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS						
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.		First Offer - \$42.00	3 / square foot	\$126.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 		First Offer - \$44.10	3 / square foot	\$132.30		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
SAC Services 		First Offer - \$46.20	3 / square foot	\$138.60		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Arroyos Concrete LLC		First Offer - \$46.20	3 / square foot	\$138.60		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
CGC, LLC		First Offer - \$53.00	3 / square foot	\$159.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 		First Offer - \$65.00	3 / square foot	\$195.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC		First Offer - \$70.00	3 / square foot	\$210.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Nash Construction Co.		First Offer - \$77.00	3 / square foot	\$231.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
		First Offer - \$220.00	3 / square foot	\$660.00		Y


Redlands Contracting 					
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		

MS-0127--01-48 Base Bid: SQUARE STEEL SIGN POST					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.	First Offer - \$10.00	13 / linear foot	\$130.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 	First Offer - \$10.50	13 / linear foot	\$136.50		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$11.00	13 / linear foot	\$143.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
SAC Services 	First Offer - \$12.50	13 / linear foot	\$162.50		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$12.75	13 / linear foot	\$165.75		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$55.00	13 / linear foot	\$715.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$60.00	13 / linear foot	\$780.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$62.00	13 / linear foot	\$806.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$95.00	13 / linear foot	\$1,235.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

MS-0127--01-49 Base Bid: 2-INCH PVC SCHEDULE 40 PLASTIC CONDUIT TRENCHED					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.	First Offer - \$20.00	636 / linear foot	\$12,720.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
SAC Services 	First Offer - \$24.00	636 / linear foot	\$15,264.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$25.00	636 / linear foot	\$15,900.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$25.00	636 / linear foot	\$15,900.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$25.50	636 / linear foot	\$16,218.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 	First Offer - \$26.25	636 / linear foot	\$16,695.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			





<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Arroyos Concrete LLC		First Offer - \$27.50	636 / linear foot	\$17,490.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC		First Offer - \$28.00	636 / linear foot	\$17,808.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Redlands Contracting 		First Offer - \$30.00	636 / linear foot	\$19,080.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

MS-0127--01-50 Base Bid: 2-INCH TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT (BORED HDPE)						
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.		First Offer - \$40.00	110 / linear foot	\$4,400.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 		First Offer - \$42.00	110 / linear foot	\$4,620.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC		First Offer - \$44.00	110 / linear foot	\$4,840.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Arroyos Concrete LLC		First Offer - \$44.00	110 / linear foot	\$4,840.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
SAC Services 		First Offer - \$46.00	110 / linear foot	\$5,060.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 		First Offer - \$50.00	110 / linear foot	\$5,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
CGC, LLC		First Offer - \$51.00	110 / linear foot	\$5,610.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Nash Construction Co.		First Offer - \$52.00	110 / linear foot	\$5,720.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Redlands Contracting 		First Offer - \$80.00	110 / linear foot	\$8,800.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

MS-0127--01-51 Base Bid: (5) CONDUCTOR TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRICAL CABLE						
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 		First Offer - \$2.63	3307 / linear foot	\$8,697.41		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Arroyos Concrete LLC		First Offer - \$4.40	3307 / linear foot	\$14,550.80		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC		First Offer - \$4.50	3307 / linear foot	\$14,881.50		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.		First Offer - \$6.00	3307 / linear foot	\$19,842.00		Y



<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
SAC Services 	First Offer - \$6.90	3307 / linear foot	\$22,818.30		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$7.20	3307 / linear foot	\$23,810.40		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$7.65	3307 / linear foot	\$25,298.55		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$8.00	3307 / linear foot	\$26,456.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$15.00	3307 / linear foot	\$49,605.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			





MS-0127--01-52 Base Bid: (2) CONDUCTOR TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRICAL CABLE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.	First Offer - \$2.00	5285 / linear foot	\$10,570.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
SAC Services 	First Offer - \$2.25	5285 / linear foot	\$11,891.25		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$2.40	5285 / linear foot	\$12,684.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$2.55	5285 / linear foot	\$13,476.75		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$2.75	5285 / linear foot	\$14,533.75		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$2.75	5285 / linear foot	\$14,533.75		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3.00	5285 / linear foot	\$15,855.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 	First Offer - \$3.68	5285 / linear foot	\$19,448.80		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$5.00	5285 / linear foot	\$26,425.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			




MS-0127--01-53 Base Bid: REMOVE AND RESET TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.	First Offer - \$1,625.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,625.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			


SAC Services 	First Offer - \$1,825.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,825.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$2,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$2,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$2,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$5,910.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,910.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 	First Offer - \$6,300.00	1 / lump sum	\$6,300.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$6,600.00	1 / lump sum	\$6,600.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$6,600.00	1 / lump sum	\$6,600.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$8,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$8,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			


MS-0127--01-54 Base Bid: UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 	First Offer - \$10.00	5700 / cubic yard	\$57,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$11.00	5700 / cubic yard	\$62,700.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
SAC Services 	First Offer - \$12.00	5700 / cubic yard	\$68,400.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$12.00	5700 / cubic yard	\$68,400.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$14.00	5700 / cubic yard	\$79,800.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.	First Offer - \$17.00	5700 / cubic yard	\$96,900.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$25.00	5700 / cubic yard	\$142,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$25.00	5700 / cubic yard	\$142,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$25.00	5700 / cubic yard	\$142,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			



<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b>
----------------------	------------------------

MS-0127--01-55 Base Bid: AGGREGATE BASE TYPE A					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$60.00	3703 / cubic yard	\$222,180.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$60.00	3703 / cubic yard	\$222,180.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$68.00	3703 / cubic yard	\$251,804.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$70.00	3703 / cubic yard	\$259,210.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$75.00	3703 / cubic yard	\$277,725.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 	First Offer - \$75.00	3703 / cubic yard	\$277,725.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
SAC Services 	First Offer - \$85.00	3703 / cubic yard	\$314,755.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.	First Offer - \$103.50	3703 / cubic yard	\$383,260.50		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$105.00	3703 / cubic yard	\$388,815.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			





MS-0127--02-01 Bid Alt 1: TRAFFIC STRIPE (4 INCH WIDE)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$2.40	2151 / linear foot	\$5,162.40		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$2.60	2151 / linear foot	\$5,592.60		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$3.00	2151 / linear foot	\$6,453.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3.00	2151 / linear foot	\$6,453.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.	First Offer - \$4.00	2151 / linear foot	\$8,604.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 	First Offer - \$4.20	2151 / linear foot	\$9,034.20		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$4.40	2151 / linear foot	\$9,464.40		Y

<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>	
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>	
SAC Services 	First Offer - \$4.45	2151 / linear foot	\$9,571.95 Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>	
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>	
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$5.00	2151 / linear foot	\$10,755.00 Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>	
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>	

MS-0127--02-02 Bid Alt 1: TRAFFIC STRIPE (8 INCH WIDE)						
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.		First Offer - \$6.50	2153 / linear foot	\$13,994.50		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 		First Offer - \$6.83	2153 / linear foot	\$14,704.99		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Arroyos Concrete LLC		First Offer - \$7.15	2153 / linear foot	\$15,393.95		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co. 		First Offer - \$7.20	2153 / linear foot	\$15,501.60		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SAC Services 		First Offer - \$7.20	2153 / linear foot	\$15,501.60		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
EMC SERVICES LLC		First Offer - \$7.60	2153 / linear foot	\$16,362.80		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Redlands Contracting 		First Offer - \$8.00	2153 / linear foot	\$17,224.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
CGC, LLC		First Offer - \$8.00	2153 / linear foot	\$17,224.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.		First Offer - \$9.00	2153 / linear foot	\$19,377.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			





MS-0127--02-03 Bid Alt 1: TRAFFIC STRIPE (12 INCH WIDE)						
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.		First Offer - \$7.50	252 / linear foot	\$1,890.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad]		First Offer - \$7.88	252 / linear foot	\$1,985.76		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Arroyos Concrete LLC		First Offer - \$8.25	252 / linear foot	\$2,079.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
SAC Services		First Offer - \$8.60	252 / linear foot	\$2,167.20		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			





CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$10.00	252 / linear foot	\$2,520.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$16.80	252 / linear foot	\$4,233.60		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$17.70	252 / linear foot	\$4,460.40		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$19.00	252 / linear foot	\$4,788.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$20.00	252 / linear foot	\$5,040.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			





MS-0127--02-04 Bid Alt 1: TRAFFIC STRIPE (24 INCH WIDE)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$20.40	141 / linear foot	\$2,876.40		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$22.00	141 / linear foot	\$3,102.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$22.00	141 / linear foot	\$3,102.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$23.00	141 / linear foot	\$3,243.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.	First Offer - \$30.00	141 / linear foot	\$4,230.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 	First Offer - \$31.50	141 / linear foot	\$4,441.50		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
SAC Services 	First Offer - \$33.00	141 / linear foot	\$4,653.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$33.00	141 / linear foot	\$4,653.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$38.00	141 / linear foot	\$5,358.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

MS-0127--02-05 Bid Alt 1: TRAFFIC STRIPE (ARROWS) (SINGLE)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$300.00	20 / each	\$6,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$317.00	20 / each	\$6,340.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			





<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Redlands Contracting 		First Offer - \$320.00	20 / each	\$6,400.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Nash Construction Co.		First Offer - \$350.00	20 / each	\$7,000.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.		First Offer - \$400.00	20 / each	\$8,000.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 		First Offer - \$420.00	20 / each	\$8,400.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Arroyos Concrete LLC		First Offer - \$440.00	20 / each	\$8,800.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
SAC Services 		First Offer - \$460.00	20 / each	\$9,200.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
CGC, LLC		First Offer - \$509.00	20 / each	\$10,180.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		



MS-0127--02-06 Bid Alt 1: CLEARING AND GRUBBING					
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch. Docs
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.		First Offer - \$2,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$2,500.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
EMC SERVICES LLC		First Offer - \$3,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$3,000.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Rudy Construction Co. 		First Offer - \$5,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,000.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Arroyos Concrete LLC		First Offer - \$5,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,000.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 		First Offer - \$7,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$7,500.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
SAC Services 		First Offer - \$8,100.00	1 / lump sum	\$8,100.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
CGC, LLC		First Offer - \$8,800.00	1 / lump sum	\$8,800.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Nash Construction Co.		First Offer - \$10,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$10,000.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Redlands Contracting 		First Offer - \$20,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$20,500.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		

MS-0127--02-07 Bid Alt 1: MOBILIZATION					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$5,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$5,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$5,537.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,537.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.	First Offer - \$10,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$10,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
SAC Services 	First Offer - \$10,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$10,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 	First Offer - \$10,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$10,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$18,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$18,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$23,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$23,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$25,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$25,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

MS-0127--02-08 Bid Alt 1: COLOR AUDIO/VIDEO RECORDING PRE AND POST CONSTRUCTION					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$1,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$1,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$1,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$1,590.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,590.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
SAC Services 	First Offer - \$2,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$2,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 	First Offer - \$2,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$2,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$5,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			





Wyatt Contracting, Inc.	First Offer - \$5,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$7,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$7,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			


MS-0127--02-09 Bid Alt 1: CONSTRUCTION STAKING (CONSTRUCTION SURVEY)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.	First Offer - \$2,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$2,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$3,200.00	1 / lump sum	\$3,200.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$5,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$6,400.00	1 / lump sum	\$6,400.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$7,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$7,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$9,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$9,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 	First Offer - \$10,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$10,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$15,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$15,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
SAC Services 	First Offer - \$16,600.00	1 / lump sum	\$16,600.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

MS-0127--02-10 Bid Alt 1: REMOVE TRAFFIC MARKING (4-INCH WIDE) (SP)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$0.50	11875 / linear foot	\$5,937.50		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$1.15	11875 / linear foot	\$13,656.25		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$1.50	11875 / linear foot	\$17,812.50		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2.00	11875 / linear foot	\$23,750.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.	First Offer - \$4.50	11875 / linear foot	\$53,437.50		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			







Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 		First Offer - \$4.73	11875 / linear foot	\$56,168.75		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
SAC Services 		First Offer - \$4.95	11875 / linear foot	\$58,781.25		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Arroyos Concrete LLC		First Offer - \$4.95	11875 / linear foot	\$58,781.25		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
CGC, LLC		First Offer - \$5.75	11875 / linear foot	\$68,281.25		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			



MS-0127--02-11 Bid Alt 1: REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE (ARROWS) (SINGLE) (SP)						
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.		First Offer - \$100.00	12 / each	\$1,200.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 		First Offer - \$105.00	12 / each	\$1,260.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Arroyos Concrete LLC		First Offer - \$110.00	12 / each	\$1,320.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
SAC Services 		First Offer - \$120.00	12 / each	\$1,440.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
CGC, LLC		First Offer - \$127.00	12 / each	\$1,524.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co. 		First Offer - \$300.00	12 / each	\$3,600.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Redlands Contracting 		First Offer - \$315.00	12 / each	\$3,780.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
EMC SERVICES LLC		First Offer - \$317.00	12 / each	\$3,804.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Nash Construction Co.		First Offer - \$350.00	12 / each	\$4,200.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			




MS-0127--02-12 Bid Alt 1: ADJUST PULL BOX TO GRADE						
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 		First Offer - \$500.00	2 / each	\$1,000.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
EMC SERVICES LLC		First Offer - \$660.00	2 / each	\$1,320.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Arroyos Concrete LLC		First Offer - \$660.00	2 / each	\$1,320.00		Y

<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.		First Offer - \$1,500.00	2 / each	\$3,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
SAC Services 		First Offer - \$1,725.00	2 / each	\$3,450.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 		First Offer - \$1,800.00	2 / each	\$3,600.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Nash Construction Co.		First Offer - \$1,850.00	2 / each	\$3,700.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
CGC, LLC		First Offer - \$1,909.00	2 / each	\$3,818.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Redlands Contracting 		First Offer - \$2,500.00	2 / each	\$5,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			





MS-0127--02-13 Bid Alt 1: TRAFFIC CONTROL						
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.		First Offer - \$7,675.00	1 / lump sum	\$7,675.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 		First Offer - \$8,058.75	1 / lump sum	\$8,058.75		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Arroyos Concrete LLC		First Offer - \$8,442.50	1 / lump sum	\$8,442.50		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
SAC Services 		First Offer - \$9,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$9,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Redlands Contracting 		First Offer - \$10,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$10,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC		First Offer - \$11,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$11,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
CGC, LLC		First Offer - \$12,732.00	1 / lump sum	\$12,732.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Nash Construction Co.		First Offer - \$20,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$20,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 		First Offer - \$30,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$30,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

MS-0127--02-14 Bid Alt 1: SWPPP						
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs


Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$500.00	1 / lump sum	\$500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$1,365.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,365.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.	First Offer - \$2,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$2,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$2,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$2,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$2,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$2,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$2,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
SAC Services 	First Offer - \$3,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$3,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 	First Offer - \$3,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$3,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$4,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$4,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

MS-0127--02-15 Bid Alt 1: 4 Inch CONCRETE SIDEWALK					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$45.00	100 / square yard	\$4,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$53.50	100 / square yard	\$5,350.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$55.00	100 / square yard	\$5,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.	First Offer - \$56.05	100 / square yard	\$5,605.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 	First Offer - \$63.00	100 / square yard	\$6,300.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$65.00	100 / square yard	\$6,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
SAC Services 	First Offer - \$75.00	100 / square yard	\$7,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$102.00	100 / square yard	\$10,200.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			


Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$125.00	100 / square yard	\$12,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

MS-0127--02-16 Bid Alt 1: TACTILE MARKERS/TRUNCATED DOMES					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$30.00	96 / square foot	\$2,880.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$35.00	96 / square foot	\$3,360.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$35.00	96 / square foot	\$3,360.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 	First Offer - \$35.00	96 / square foot	\$3,360.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$35.00	96 / square foot	\$3,360.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$40.00	96 / square foot	\$3,840.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
SAC Services 	First Offer - \$40.00	96 / square foot	\$3,840.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.	First Offer - \$42.00	96 / square foot	\$4,032.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$45.00	96 / square foot	\$4,320.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			




MS-0127--02-17 Bid Alt 1: 8 FOOT FENCING					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.	First Offer - \$63.00	861 / linear foot	\$54,243.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$75.00	861 / linear foot	\$64,575.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
SAC Services 	First Offer - \$75.00	861 / linear foot	\$64,575.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$100.00	861 / linear foot	\$86,100.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 	First Offer - \$125.00	861 / linear foot	\$107,625.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$140.00	861 / linear foot	\$120,540.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			

<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Rudy Construction Co. 		First Offer - \$150.00	861 / linear foot	\$129,150.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Nash Construction Co.		First Offer - \$150.00	861 / linear foot	\$129,150.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
EMC SERVICES LLC		First Offer - \$160.00	861 / linear foot	\$137,760.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		

MS-0127--02-18 Bid Alt 1: SOLID SLAB SODDING					
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch. Docs
Arroyos Concrete LLC		First Offer - \$4.50	40 / square yard	\$180.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Redlands Contracting 		First Offer - \$5.00	40 / square yard	\$200.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
CGC, LLC		First Offer - \$5.00	40 / square yard	\$200.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
SAC Services 		First Offer - \$5.00	40 / square yard	\$200.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 		First Offer - \$5.00	40 / square yard	\$200.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
EMC SERVICES LLC		First Offer - \$5.50	40 / square yard	\$220.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.		First Offer - \$6.40	40 / square yard	\$256.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Nash Construction Co.		First Offer - \$8.00	40 / square yard	\$320.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Rudy Construction Co. 		First Offer - \$15.00	40 / square yard	\$600.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		





MS-0127--02-19 Bid Alt 1: 42 INCH F-SHAPED PARAPET					
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch. Docs
Redlands Contracting 		First Offer - \$125.00	1056 / linear foot	\$132,000.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
EMC SERVICES LLC		First Offer - \$150.00	1056 / linear foot	\$158,400.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Arroyos Concrete LLC		First Offer - \$150.00	1056 / linear foot	\$158,400.00	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>			<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>			<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.		First Offer - \$153.30	1056 / linear foot	\$161,884.80	Y

<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>	
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>	
SAC Services 	First Offer - \$196.00	1056 / linear foot	\$206,976.00 Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>	
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>	
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$275.00	1056 / linear foot	\$290,400.00 Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>	
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>	
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$300.00	1056 / linear foot	\$316,800.00 Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>	
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>	
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 	First Offer - \$300.00	1056 / linear foot	\$316,800.00 Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>	
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>	
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$375.00	1056 / linear foot	\$396,000.00 Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>	
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>	

MS-0127--02-20 Bid Alt 1: 6 INCH P.C. CONC. DRIVEWAY 3000 PSI HES					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$65.00	39 / square yard	\$2,535.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$72.00	39 / square yard	\$2,808.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 	First Offer - \$79.00	39 / square yard	\$3,081.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$79.00	39 / square yard	\$3,081.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$81.00	39 / square yard	\$3,159.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.	First Offer - \$82.85	39 / square yard	\$3,231.15		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
SAC Services 	First Offer - \$88.20	39 / square yard	\$3,439.80		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$125.00	39 / square yard	\$4,875.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$175.00	39 / square yard	\$6,825.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

MS-0127--02-21 Bid Alt 1: CURB AND GUTTER 2 FOOT 6 INCHES					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$20.00	24 / linear foot	\$480.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$30.00	24 / linear foot	\$720.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$31.00	24 / linear foot	\$744.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 	First Offer - \$33.00	24 / linear foot	\$792.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
SAC Services 	First Offer - \$35.00	24 / linear foot	\$840.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$36.00	24 / linear foot	\$864.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.	First Offer - \$42.00	24 / linear foot	\$1,008.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$45.00	24 / linear foot	\$1,080.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$50.00	24 / linear foot	\$1,200.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

MS-0127--02-22 Bid Alt 1: UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 	First Offer - \$10.00	50 / cubic yard	\$500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$10.00	50 / cubic yard	\$500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
SAC Services 	First Offer - \$12.00	50 / cubic yard	\$600.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$12.00	50 / cubic yard	\$600.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.	First Offer - \$17.00	50 / cubic yard	\$850.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$19.00	50 / cubic yard	\$950.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$25.00	50 / cubic yard	\$1,250.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$28.00	50 / cubic yard	\$1,400.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$30.00	50 / cubic yard	\$1,500.00	Y	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			









<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b>
----------------------	------------------------



MS-0127--02-23 Bid Alt 1: AGGREGATE BASE TYPE A					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Nash Construction Co.	First Offer - \$60.00	33 / cubic yard	\$1,980.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$60.00	33 / cubic yard	\$1,980.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
CGC, LLC	First Offer - \$68.00	33 / cubic yard	\$2,244.00	Y	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$70.00	33 / cubic yard	\$2,310.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad] 	First Offer - \$75.00	33 / cubic yard	\$2,475.00	Y	Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
SAC Services 	First Offer - \$95.00	33 / cubic yard	\$3,135.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Rudy Construction Co. 	First Offer - \$100.00	33 / cubic yard	\$3,300.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Wyatt Contracting, Inc.	First Offer - \$103.50	33 / cubic yard	\$3,415.50		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			
Redlands Contracting 	First Offer - \$125.00	33 / cubic yard	\$4,125.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

#### Supplier Totals

<b>f Arroyos Concrete LLC</b>		<b>\$2,946,210.505 (78/78 items)</b>	
Bid Contact	<b>Emilio Arroyo</b> <b>earroyo@arroyosconcrete.com</b> <b>Ph 405-887-4526</b>	Address	<b>1233 SW 41st</b> <b>Oklahoma city , OK 73109</b>
Qualifications	<b>OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>	<b>Head Attch:</b> 
<b>f EMC SERVICES LLC</b>		<b>\$3,054,696.65 (78/78 items)</b>	
Bid Contact	<b>Saul Elizondo</b> <b>emcservicesllc16@gmail.com</b> <b>Ph 405-605-8131</b>	Address	<b>1400 SW 56th ST</b> <b>Oklahoma City , OK 73119</b>
Qualifications	<b>OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>	<b>Head Attch:</b> 
<b>f Wyatt Contracting, Inc.</b>		<b>\$3,164,514.79 (78/78 items)</b>	
Bid Contact	<b>Todd Moran</b> <b>todd@wyattcontracting.net</b>	Address	<b>P.O. Box 917</b> <b>Weatherford, OK 73096</b>



<b>Ph 405-334-2827</b>		
Qualifications	<b>OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS</b>	
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:	Head Attch: 
<b>f Nash Construction Co.</b>		<b>\$3,254,765.70 (78/78 items)</b>
Bid Contact	<b>Bobbie C Woodrow</b> <b>nashkrcc@aol.com</b> <b>Ph 405-672-2792</b> <b>Fax 405-672-1022</b>	Address <b>700 S. Irving</b> <b>Oklahoma City, OK 73129</b>
Qualifications	<b>OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS</b>	
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:	Head Attch: 
<b>f CGC, LLC</b>		<b>\$3,299,089.67 (78/78 items)</b>
Bid Contact	<b>Jimmie Wright</b> <b>jimmie@cgcbuilds.com</b> <b>Ph 405-285-8871</b> <b>Fax 405-285-8872</b>	Address <b>101 W.5th St</b> <b>Edmond, OK 73003</b>
Qualifications	<b>OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS</b>	
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:	Head Attch: 
<b>f MTZ Construction Inc., [Ad]</b>		<b>\$3,324,033.31 (78/78 items)</b>
Bid Contact	<b>Jose Martinez</b> <b>elvia.martinez@live.com</b> <b>Ph 405-593-1395</b> <b>Fax 405-686-0716</b>	Address <b>3545 sw 37th st</b> <b>oklahoma, OK 73119</b>
Qualifications	<b>OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS</b>	
Bid Bond	 (Status: Authorized on Nov 27, 2024)	
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:	Head Attch: 
<b>f SAC Services</b>		<b>\$3,418,540.65 (78/78 items)</b>
Bid Contact	<b>Yime Favela</b> <b>arturo@sacservicesinc.com</b> <b>Ph 405-682-4849</b> <b>Fax 405-686-0882</b>	Address <b>3600 S Ross Ave</b> <b>Oklahoma City, OK 73119</b>
Qualifications	<b>MBE OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS</b>	
Bid Bond	 (Status: Authorized on Nov 27, 2024)	
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:	Head Attch: 
<b>f Rudy Construction Co.</b>		<b>\$3,962,344.10 (78/78 items)</b>
Bid Contact	<b>Doug Walker</b> <b>kratliff@rudyycc.com</b> <b>Ph 405-478-9900</b> <b>Fax 405-478-9901</b>	Address <b>3101 NE 63rd Street</b> <b>Oklahoma City, OK 73121</b>
Qualifications	<b>OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS</b>	
Bid Bond	 (Status: Authorized on Nov 26, 2024)	
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:	Head Attch: 

<b>f Redlands Contracting</b>		<b>\$4,639,550.885 (78/78 items)</b>
Bid Contact	<b>Chris Hendrickson</b> <b>chris.redlands@gmail.com</b> <b>Ph 405-603-6565</b> <b>Fax 405-603-6567</b>	Address <b>5601 Northwest 72nd Street</b> <b>Suite 308</b> <b>Warr Acres, OK 73132</b>
Qualifications	<b>OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS</b>	
Bid Bond	 (Status: Authorized on Nov 26, 2024)	
Bid Notes	<b>Nobilization pay item has the signed federal provision form attached</b>	
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b> Nobilization pay item has the signed federal provision form attached	<b>Head Attch:</b> 

**\*\***All bids/proposals submitted for the designated project are reflected on this tabulation sheet. However, the listing of the bid/proposal on this tabulation sheet shall not be construed as a comment on the responsiveness of such bid/proposal or as any indication that the agency accepts such bid/proposal as being responsive. The agency will make a determination as to the responsiveness of the vendor responses submitted based upon compliance with all applicable laws, purchasing guidelines and project documents, including but not limited to the project specifications and contract documents. The agency will notify the successful vendor upon award of the contract and, as according to the law, all bid/proposal responses received may be available for inspection at that time.

# Bid Committee Bid Tab

THE BID COMMITTEE WILL MEET  
IN THE CITY CLERK'S CONFERENCE  
ROOM, 200 N. WALKER 2ND FLOOR,  
MUNICIPAL BUILDING, AT 10:00 A.M.  
OR LATER.

## Bid #25110 - Office Printers, Scanners, Multi-Function Devices, Related Supplies and Services

Creation Date **Oct 24, 2024**

End Date **Nov 27, 2024 10:00:00 AM CST**

Start Date **Oct 30, 2024 8:25:26 AM CDT**

Awarded Date **Not Yet Awarded**

<b>Pacific East Industries</b>		<b>\$1,405.00 (108/108 items)</b>		
Bid Contact <b>lisa showalter</b> <a href="mailto:lisa@paceast.net">lisa@paceast.net</a> Ph 805-480-3741		Address <b>4409 camino de las estrellas</b> <b>newbury park, CA 91320</b>		
Supplier Code 203-67				
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
<b>Item #</b>	<b>Line Item</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Qty/Unit</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
25110-01-01	Office Printers: New Office Printers and Related Accessories - First Offer	12.00%	1 / each	12.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Pacific East bids cost +12% on all products. Due to the many catalogs and price lists, please contact Lisa Showalter, 888.490.9749, lisa@paceast.net for immediate and best pricing.		
25110-01-02	Office Printers: Office Printer Supplies - First Offer	12.00%	1 / each	12.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Pacific East bids cost +12% on all products. Due to the many catalogs and price lists, please contact Lisa Showalter, 888.490.9749, lisa@paceast.net for immediate and best pricing.		
25110-01-03	Office Printers: Office Printer Repair Services - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / hour	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-01-04	Office Printers: Office Printer Installation Services - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / hour	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
		<b>Lot Total: \$0.00</b>		
<b>Item #</b>	<b>Line Item</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Qty/Unit</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
25110-02-01	Office Printers - Market Basket: Brother TN460 - First Offer	\$300.00	1 / each	\$300.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Pacific East bids cost +12% on all products. Due to the many catalogs and price lists, please contact Lisa Showalter, 888.490.9749, lisa@paceast.net for immediate and best pricing.		
25110-02-02	Office Printers - Market Basket: Dell 3760 Yellow - First Offer	\$150.00	1 / each	\$150.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Pacific East bids cost +12% on all products. Due to the many catalogs and price lists, please contact Lisa Showalter, 888.490.9749, lisa@paceast.net for immediate and best pricing.		

25110--02-03	Office Printers - Market Basket: Dell 3130 Black - First Offer	\$100.00	1 / each	\$100.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Pacific East bids cost +12% on all products. Due to the many catalogs and price lists, please contact Lisa Showalter, 888.490.9749, lisa@paceast.net for immediate and best pricing.		
25110--02-04	Office Printers - Market Basket: Dell 2150 Cyan - First Offer	\$30.00	1 / each	\$30.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Pacific East bids cost +12% on all products. Due to the many catalogs and price lists, please contact Lisa Showalter, 888.490.9749, lisa@paceast.net for immediate and best pricing.		
25110--02-05	Office Printers - Market Basket: Dell B116X Black - First Offer	\$35.00	1 / each	\$35.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Pacific East bids cost +12% on all products. Due to the many catalogs and price lists, please contact Lisa Showalter, 888.490.9749, lisa@paceast.net for immediate and best pricing.		
25110--02-06	Office Printers - Market Basket: Dell 2150XL Black - First Offer	\$30.00	1 / each	\$30.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Pacific East bids cost +12% on all products. Due to the many catalogs and price lists, please contact Lisa Showalter, 888.490.9749, lisa@paceast.net for immediate and best pricing.		
25110--02-07	Office Printers - Market Basket: HP HP39X Black - First Offer	\$120.00	1 / each	\$120.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Pacific East bids cost +12% on all products. Due to the many catalogs and price lists, please contact Lisa Showalter, 888.490.9749, lisa@paceast.net for immediate and best pricing.		
25110--02-08	Office Printers - Market Basket: HP HP2610A Black - First Offer	\$75.00	1 / each	\$75.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Pacific East bids cost +12% on all products. Due to the many catalogs and price lists, please contact Lisa Showalter, 888.490.9749, lisa@paceast.net for immediate and best pricing.		
25110--02-09	Office Printers - Market Basket: HP 92298X Black - First Offer	\$75.00	1 / each	\$75.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Pacific East bids cost +12% on all products. Due to the many catalogs and price lists, please contact Lisa Showalter, 888.490.9749, lisa@paceast.net for immediate and best pricing.		
25110--02-10	Office Printers - Market Basket: HP8061X Black - First Offer	\$240.00	1 / each	\$240.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Pacific East bids cost +12% on all products. Due to the many catalogs and price lists, please contact Lisa Showalter, 888.490.9749, lisa@paceast.net for immediate and best pricing.		
25110--02-11	Office Printers - Market Basket: HP 57 Yellow - First Offer	\$100.00	1 / each	\$100.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Pacific East bids cost +12% on all products. Due to the many catalogs and price lists, please contact Lisa Showalter, 888.490.9749, lisa@paceast.net for immediate and best pricing.		
25110--02-12	Office Printers - Market Basket: HP 201X Cyan - First Offer	\$150.00	1 / each	\$150.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Pacific East bids cost +12% on all products. Due to the many catalogs and price lists, please contact Lisa Showalter,		

		888.490.9749, lisa@paceast.net for immediate and best pricing.		
Lot Total: \$1,405.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25110--03-01	Scanners: New Scanners and Accessories - First Offer	12.00%	1 / each	12.00%
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Pacific East bids cost +12% on all products. Due to the many catalogs and price lists, please contact Lisa Showalter, 888.490.9749, lisa@paceast.net for immediate and best pricing.		
25110--03-02	Scanners: Scanner Maintenance - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: No Bid		
Lot Total: \$0.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25110--04-01	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Black and White - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Pacific East bids cost +12% on all products. Due to the many catalogs and price lists, please contact Lisa Showalter, 888.490.9749, lisa@paceast.net for immediate and best pricing.		
25110--04-02	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Black and White - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / month	\$0.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: No Bid		
25110--04-03	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Black and White - Included Images - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: No Bid		
25110--04-04	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Black and White - Overages - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: No Bid		
25110--04-05	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Black and White - Discount on Options - First Offer	12.00%	1 / each	12.00%
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Pacific East bids cost +12% on all products. Due to the many catalogs and price lists, please contact Lisa Showalter, 888.490.9749, lisa@paceast.net for immediate and best pricing.		
25110--04-06	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Color - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Pacific East bids cost +12% on all products. Due to the many catalogs and price lists, please contact Lisa Showalter, 888.490.9749, lisa@paceast.net for immediate and best pricing.		
25110--04-07	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Color - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / month	\$0.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: No Bid		
25110--04-08	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Color - Included Images - Black and White - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: No Bid		
25110--04-09	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Color - Included Images - Color - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: No Bid		
25110--04-10	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Color - Overages - Black and White - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: No Bid		

25110-04-11	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Color - Overages - Color - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-12	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Color - Discount on Options - First Offer	12.00%	1 / each	12.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Pacific East bids cost +12% on all products. Due to the many catalogs and price lists, please contact Lisa Showalter, 888.490.9749, lisa@paceast.net for immediate and best pricing.		
25110-04-13	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Black and White - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Pacific East bids cost +12% on all products. Due to the many catalogs and price lists, please contact Lisa Showalter, 888.490.9749, lisa@paceast.net for immediate and best pricing.		
25110-04-14	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Black and White - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / month	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-15	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Black and White - Included Images - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-16	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Black and White - Overages - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-17	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Black and White - Discount on Options - First Offer	12.00%	1 / each	12.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Pacific East bids cost +12% on all products. Due to the many catalogs and price lists, please contact Lisa Showalter, 888.490.9749, lisa@paceast.net for immediate and best pricing.		
25110-04-18	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Black and White - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Pacific East bids cost +12% on all products. Due to the many catalogs and price lists, please contact Lisa Showalter, 888.490.9749, lisa@paceast.net for immediate and best pricing.		
25110-04-19	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Color - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / month	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-20	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Color - Included Images - Black and White - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-21	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Color - Included Images - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-22	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Color - Overages - Black and White - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-23	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Color - Overages - Color - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-24	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Color - Discount on Options - First Offer	12.00%	1 / each	12.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		

		Pacific East bids cost +12% on all products. Due to the many catalogs and price lists, please contact Lisa Showalter, 888.490.9749, lisa@paceast.net for immediate and best pricing.		
25110-04-25	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Black and White - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Pacific East bids cost +12% on all products. Due to the many catalogs and price lists, please contact Lisa Showalter, 888.490.9749, lisa@paceast.net for immediate and best pricing.		
25110-04-26	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Black and White - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / month	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-27	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Black and White - Included Images - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-28	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Black and White - Overages - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-29	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Black and White - Discount on Options - First Offer	12.00%	1 / each	12.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Pacific East bids cost +12% on all products. Due to the many catalogs and price lists, please contact Lisa Showalter, 888.490.9749, lisa@paceast.net for immediate and best pricing.		
25110-04-30	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Color - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Pacific East bids cost +12% on all products. Due to the many catalogs and price lists, please contact Lisa Showalter, 888.490.9749, lisa@paceast.net for immediate and best pricing.		
25110-04-31	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Color - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / month	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-32	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Color - Included Images - Black and White - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-33	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Color - Included Images - Color - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-34	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Color - Overages - Black and White - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-35	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Color - Overages - Color - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-36	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Color - Discount on Options - First Offer	12.00%	1 / each	12.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Pacific East bids cost +12% on all products. Due to the many catalogs and price lists, please contact Lisa Showalter, 888.490.9749, lisa@paceast.net for immediate and best pricing.		

25110-04-37	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Black and White - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Pacific East bids cost +12% on all products. Due to the many catalogs and price lists, please contact Lisa Showalter, 888.490.9749, lisa@paceast.net for immediate and best pricing.		
25110-04-38	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Black and White - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / month	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-39	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Black and White - Included Images - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-40	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Black and White - Overages - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-41	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Black and White - Discount on Options - First Offer	12.00%	1 / each	12.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Pacific East bids cost +12% on all products. Due to the many catalogs and price lists, please contact Lisa Showalter, 888.490.9749, lisa@paceast.net for immediate and best pricing.		
25110-04-42	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Color - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Pacific East bids cost +12% on all products. Due to the many catalogs and price lists, please contact Lisa Showalter, 888.490.9749, lisa@paceast.net for immediate and best pricing.		
25110-04-43	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Color - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / month	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-44	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Color - Included Images - Black and White - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-45	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Color - Included Images - Color - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-46	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Color - Overages - Black and White - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-47	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Color - Overages - Color - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-48	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Color - Discount on Options - First Offer	12.00%	1 / each	12.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Pacific East bids cost +12% on all products. Due to the many catalogs and price lists, please contact Lisa Showalter, 888.490.9749, lisa@paceast.net for immediate and best pricing.		
25110-04-49	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Black and White - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Pacific East bids cost +12% on all products. Due to the many catalogs and price lists, please contact Lisa Showalter,		



		888.490.9749, lisa@paceast.net for immediate and best pricing.		
25110-04-50	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Black and White - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / month	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-51	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Black and White - Included Images - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-52	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Black and White - Overages - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-53	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Black and White - Discount on Options - First Offer	12.00%	1 / each	12.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Pacific East bids cost +12% on all products. Due to the many catalogs and price lists, please contact Lisa Showalter, 888.490.9749, lisa@paceast.net for immediate and best pricing.		
25110-04-54	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Color - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Pacific East bids cost +12% on all products. Due to the many catalogs and price lists, please contact Lisa Showalter, 888.490.9749, lisa@paceast.net for immediate and best pricing.		
25110-04-55	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Color - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / month	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-56	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Color - Included Images - Black and White - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-57	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Color - Included Images - Color - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-58	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Color - Overages - Black and White - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-59	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Color - Overages - Color - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-60	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Color - Discount on Options - First Offer	12.00%	1 / each	12.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Pacific East bids cost +12% on all products. Due to the many catalogs and price lists, please contact Lisa Showalter, 888.490.9749, lisa@paceast.net for immediate and best pricing.		
25110-04-61	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Black and White - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Pacific East bids cost +12% on all products. Due to the many catalogs and price lists, please contact Lisa Showalter, 888.490.9749, lisa@paceast.net for immediate and best pricing.		
25110-04-62	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Black and White - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / month	\$0.00

<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-63	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Black and White - Included Images - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-64	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Black and White - Overages - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-65	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Black and White - Discount on Options - First Offer	12.00%	1 / each	12.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Pacific East bids cost +12% on all products. Due to the many catalogs and price lists, please contact Lisa Showalter, 888.490.9749, lisa@paceast.net for immediate and best pricing.		
25110-04-66	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Color - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Pacific East bids cost +12% on all products. Due to the many catalogs and price lists, please contact Lisa Showalter, 888.490.9749, lisa@paceast.net for immediate and best pricing.		
25110-04-67	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Color - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / month	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-68	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Color - Included Images - Black and White - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-69	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Color - Included Images - Color - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-70	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Color - Overages - Black and White - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-71	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Color - Overages - Color - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-72	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Color - Discount on Options - First Offer	12.00%	1 / each	12.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Pacific East bids cost +12% on all products. Due to the many catalogs and price lists, please contact Lisa Showalter, 888.490.9749, lisa@paceast.net for immediate and best pricing.		
25110-04-73	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Black and White - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Pacific East bids cost +12% on all products. Due to the many catalogs and price lists, please contact Lisa Showalter, 888.490.9749, lisa@paceast.net for immediate and best pricing.		
25110-04-74	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Black and White - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / month	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-75	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Black and White - Included Images - First Offer		1 / each	

<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-76	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Black and White - Overages - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-77	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Black and White - Discount on Options - First Offer	12.00%	1 / each	12.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Pacific East bids cost +12% on all products. Due to the many catalogs and price lists, please contact Lisa Showalter, 888.490.9749, lisa@paceast.net for immediate and best pricing.		
25110-04-78	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Color - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Pacific East bids cost +12% on all products. Due to the many catalogs and price lists, please contact Lisa Showalter, 888.490.9749, lisa@paceast.net for immediate and best pricing.		
25110-04-79	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Color - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / month	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-80	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Color - Included Images - Black and White - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Pacific East bids cost +12% on all products. Due to the many catalogs and price lists, please contact Lisa Showalter, 888.490.9749, lisa@paceast.net for immediate and best pricing.		
25110-04-81	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Color - Included Images - Color - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-82	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Color - Overages - Black and White - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-83	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Color - Overages - Color - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-84	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Color - Discount on Options - First Offer	12.00%	1 / each	12.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Pacific East bids cost +12% on all products. Due to the many catalogs and price lists, please contact Lisa Showalter, 888.490.9749, lisa@paceast.net for immediate and best pricing.		
25110-04-85	Multifunction Devices: Supplemental Software and licensing - First Offer	12.00%	1 / each	12.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Pacific East bids cost +12% on all products. Due to the many catalogs and price lists, please contact Lisa Showalter, 888.490.9749, lisa@paceast.net for immediate and best pricing.		
25110-04-86	Multifunction Devices: Monthly Service Agreement for current machines - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-87	Multifunction Devices: Other Equipment - First Offer	12.00%	1 / each	12.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Pacific East bids cost +12% on all products. Due to the many catalogs and price lists, please contact Lisa		

		Showalter, 888.490.9749, lisa@paceast.net for immediate and best pricing.		
25110--04-88	Multifunction Devices: Other Services - First Offer	12.00%	1 / each	12.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Pacific East bids cost +12% on all products. Due to the many catalogs and price lists, please contact Lisa Showalter, 888.490.9749, lisa@paceast.net for immediate and best pricing.		
<b>Lot Total:</b> \$0.00				
<b>Item #</b>	<b>Line Item</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Qty/Unit</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
25110--05-01	Training Program: Other Services - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
<b>Lot Total:</b> \$0.00				
<b>Item #</b>	<b>Line Item</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Qty/Unit</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
25110--06-01	Additional Information W-9: W-9 - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
<b>Lot Total:</b> \$0.00				

JD Young Technologies		\$3,335.00 (108/108 items)		
Bid Contact <b>David Short</b> <a href="mailto:dshort@jdyoung.com">dshort@jdyoung.com</a> Ph 918-925-3322 Fax 918-582-2085		Address <b>116 W 3rd</b> <b>Tulsa, OK 74103</b>		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25110--01-01	Office Printers: New Office Printers and Related Accessories - First Offer	74.00%	1 / each	74.00%
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
25110--01-02	Office Printers: Office Printer Supplies - First Offer	50.00%	1 / each	50.00%
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
25110--01-03	Office Printers: Office Printer Repair Services - First Offer	\$40.00	1 / hour	\$40.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
25110--01-04	Office Printers: Office Printer Installation Services - First Offer	\$60.00	1 / hour	\$60.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$100.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25110--02-01	Office Printers - Market Basket: Brother TN460 - First Offer	\$40.00	1 / each	\$40.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
25110--02-02	Office Printers - Market Basket: Dell 3760 Yellow - First Offer	\$40.00	1 / each	\$40.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
25110--02-03	Office Printers - Market Basket: Dell 3130 Black - First Offer	\$40.00	1 / each	\$40.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
25110--02-04	Office Printers - Market Basket: Dell 2150 Cyan - First Offer	\$40.00	1 / each	\$40.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
25110--02-05	Office Printers - Market Basket: Dell B116X Black - First Offer	\$40.00	1 / each	\$40.00

<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110--02-06	Office Printers - Market Basket: Dell 2150XL Black - First Offer	\$40.00	1 / each	\$40.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110--02-07	Office Printers - Market Basket: HP HP39X Black - First Offer	\$40.00	1 / each	\$40.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110--02-08	Office Printers - Market Basket: HP HP2610A Black - First Offer	\$40.00	1 / each	\$40.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110--02-09	Office Printers - Market Basket: HP 92298X Black - First Offer	\$40.00	1 / each	\$40.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110--02-10	Office Printers - Market Basket: HP8061X Black - First Offer	\$40.00	1 / each	\$40.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110--02-11	Office Printers - Market Basket: HP 57 Yellow - First Offer	\$40.00	1 / each	\$40.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110--02-12	Office Printers - Market Basket: HP 201X Cyan - First Offer	\$40.00	1 / each	\$40.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
<b>Lot Total: \$480.00</b>				
<b>Item #</b>	<b>Line Item</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Qty/Unit</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
25110--03-01	Scanners: New Scanners and Accessories - First Offer	65.00%	1 / each	65.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Canon Image Formula desk top and Production Scanners USA.Canon.com website		
25110--03-02	Scanners: Scanner Maintenance - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Canon Scanner Maintenance		
<b>Lot Total: \$0.00</b>				
<b>Item #</b>	<b>Line Item</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Qty/Unit</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
25110--04-01	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Black and White - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$75.00	1 / each	\$75.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110--04-02	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Black and White - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$50.00	1 / month	\$50.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110--04-03	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Black and White - Included Images - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		

25110-04-04	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Black and White - Overages - First Offer	\$50.00	1 / each	\$50.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-05	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Black and White - Discount on Options - First Offer	40.00%	1 / each	40.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-06	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Color - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$75.00	1 / each	\$75.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-07	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Color - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$50.00	1 / month	\$50.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-08	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Color - Included Images - Black and White - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-09	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Color - Included Images - Color - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-10	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Color - Overages - Black and White - First Offer	\$50.00	1 / each	\$50.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-11	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Color - Overages - Color - First Offer	\$50.00	1 / each	\$50.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-12	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Color - Discount on Options - First Offer	40.00%	1 / each	40.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-13	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Black and White - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$75.00	1 / each	\$75.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-14	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Black and White - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$50.00	1 / month	\$50.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-15	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Black and White - Included Images - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-16	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Black and White - Overages - First Offer	\$50.00	1 / each	\$50.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-17	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Black and White - Discount on Options - First Offer	40.00%	1 / each	40.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-18	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Black and White - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$75.00	1 / each	\$75.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-19	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Color - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$50.00	1 / month	\$50.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-20	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Color - Included Images - Black and White - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-21	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Color - Included Images - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-22	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Color - Overages - Black and White - First Offer	\$50.00	1 / each	\$50.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-23	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Color - Overages - Color - First Offer	\$50.00	1 / each	\$50.00

<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-24	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Color - Discount on Options - First Offer	40.00%	1 / each	40.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-25	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Black and White - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$75.00	1 / each	\$75.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-26	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Black and White - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$50.00	1 / month	\$50.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-27	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Black and White - Included Images - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-28	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Black and White - Overages - First Offer	\$50.00	1 / each	\$50.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-29	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Black and White - Discount on Options - First Offer	40.00%	1 / each	40.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-30	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Color - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$75.00	1 / each	\$75.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-31	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Color - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$50.00	1 / month	\$50.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-32	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Color - Included Images - Black and White - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-33	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Color - Included Images - Color - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-34	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Color - Overages - Black and White - First Offer	\$40.00	1 / each	\$40.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-35	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Color - Overages - Color - First Offer	\$40.00	1 / each	\$40.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-36	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Color - Discount on Options - First Offer	75.00%	1 / each	75.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-37	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Black and White - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$50.00	1 / each	\$50.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-38	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Black and White - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$50.00	1 / month	\$50.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-39	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Black and White - Included Images - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-40	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Black and White - Overages - First Offer	\$50.00	1 / each	\$50.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-41	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Black and White - Discount on Options - First Offer	50.00%	1 / each	50.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-42	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Color - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$75.00	1 / each	\$75.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		

25110-04-43	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Color - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$50.00	1 / month	\$50.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-44	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Color - Included Images - Black and White - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-45	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Color - Included Images - Color - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-46	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Color - Overages - Black and White - First Offer	\$50.00	1 / each	\$50.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-47	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Color - Overages - Color - First Offer	\$50.00	1 / each	\$50.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-48	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Color - Discount on Options - First Offer	40.00%	1 / each	40.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-49	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Black and White - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$75.00	1 / each	\$75.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-50	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Black and White - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$50.00	1 / month	\$50.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-51	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Black and White - Included Images - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-52	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Black and White - Overages - First Offer	\$50.00	1 / each	\$50.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-53	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Black and White - Discount on Options - First Offer	40.00%	1 / each	40.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-54	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Color - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$75.00	1 / each	\$75.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-55	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Color - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$50.00	1 / month	\$50.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-56	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Color - Included Images - Black and White - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-57	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Color - Included Images - Color - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-58	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Color - Overages - Black and White - First Offer	\$50.00	1 / each	\$50.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-59	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Color - Overages - Color - First Offer	\$50.00	1 / each	\$50.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-60	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Color - Discount on Options - First Offer	40.00%	1 / each	40.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-61	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Black and White - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$75.00	1 / each	\$75.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-62	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Black and White - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$50.00	1 / month	\$50.00



<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-63	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Black and White - Included Images - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-64	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Black and White - Overages - First Offer	\$50.00	1 / each	\$50.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-65	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Black and White - Discount on Options - First Offer	50.00%	1 / each	50.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-66	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Color - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$75.00	1 / each	\$75.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-67	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Color - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$50.00	1 / month	\$50.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-68	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Color - Included Images - Black and White - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-69	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Color - Included Images - Color - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-70	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Color - Overages - Black and White - First Offer	\$50.00	1 / each	\$50.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-71	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Color - Overages - Color - First Offer	\$50.00	1 / each	\$50.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-72	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Color - Discount on Options - First Offer	40.00%	1 / each	40.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-73	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Black and White - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$75.00	1 / each	\$75.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-74	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Black and White - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$50.00	1 / month	\$50.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-75	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Black and White - Included Images - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-76	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Black and White - Overages - First Offer	\$50.00	1 / each	\$50.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-77	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Black and White - Discount on Options - First Offer	40.00%	1 / each	40.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-78	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Color - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$75.00	1 / each	\$75.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-79	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Color - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$50.00	1 / month	\$50.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-80	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Color - Included Images - Black and White - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-81	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Color - Included Images - Color - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		

25110-04-82	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Color - Overages - Black and White - First Offer	\$50.00	1 / each	\$50.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-83	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Color - Overages - Color - First Offer	\$50.00	1 / each	\$50.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-84	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Color - Discount on Options - First Offer	40.00%	1 / each	40.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-85	Multifunction Devices: Supplemental Software and licensing - First Offer	50.00%	1 / each	50.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-86	Multifunction Devices: Monthly Service Agreement for current machines - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-87	Multifunction Devices: Other Equipment - First Offer	40.00%	1 / each	40.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> HP Large Format Designjet Printers and MFP's Canon ImagePROGRAF Large format Printers and MFP's KIP Wide Format Printers and MFP's Contex Wide Format Scanners		
25110-04-88	Multifunction Devices: Other Services - First Offer	25.00%	1 / each	25.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Wide Format Service and Supplies for HP, Canon, KIP and Contex.		
				<b>Lot Total:</b> \$2,755.00
<b>Item #</b>	<b>Line Item</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Qty/Unit</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
25110-05-01	Training Program: Other Services - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Onsite training for all wide format devices		
				<b>Lot Total:</b> \$0.00
<b>Item #</b>	<b>Line Item</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Qty/Unit</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
25110-06-01	Additional Information W-9: W-9 - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 2024 W-9		
				<b>Lot Total:</b> \$0.00

<b>Inland Associates, Inc.</b>		<b>\$13,808.00 (108/108 items)</b>		
Bid Contact <b>Peggy Meader</b> <a href="mailto:pmeader@inlandassoc.com">pmeader@inlandassoc.com</a> <b>Ph 913-764-7977</b> <b>Fax 913-764-8721</b>		Address <b>18965 W. 158th</b> <b>Olathe, KS 66062</b>		
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
<b>Item #</b>	<b>Line Item</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Qty/Unit</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
25110-01-01	Office Printers: New Office Printers and Related Accessories - First Offer	20.00%	1 / each	20.00%

<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Brother <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Lexmark 15% Other printer manufacturers are available for purchase		
25110-01-02	Office Printers: Office Printer Supplies - First Offer	25.00%	1 / each	25.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Clover reman <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Brother - 20% Lexmark - 20% HP - 20% Many other manufacturers offered		
25110-01-03	Office Printers: Office Printer Repair Services - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / hour	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-01-04	Office Printers: Office Printer Installation Services - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / hour	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		

Lot Total: \$0.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25110-02-01	Office Printers - Market Basket: Brother TN460 - First Offer	\$94.00	1 / each	\$94.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25110-02-02	Office Printers - Market Basket: Dell 3760 Yellow - First Offer	\$180.00	1 / each	\$180.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25110-02-03	Office Printers - Market Basket: Dell 3130 Black - First Offer	\$55.00	1 / each	\$55.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Reman		
25110-02-04	Office Printers - Market Basket: Dell 2150 Cyan - First Offer	\$10.00	1 / each	\$10.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Reman		
25110-02-05	Office Printers - Market Basket: Dell B116X Black - First Offer	\$25.00	1 / each	\$25.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Reman		
25110-02-06	Office Printers - Market Basket: Dell 2150XL Black - First Offer	\$10.00	1 / each	\$10.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Reman		
25110-02-07	Office Printers - Market Basket: HP HP39X Black - First Offer	\$72.00	1 / each	\$72.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Reman		
25110-02-08	Office Printers - Market Basket: HP HP2610A Black - First Offer	\$32.00	1 / each	\$32.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Reman		
25110-02-09	Office Printers - Market Basket: HP 92298X Black - First Offer	\$48.00	1 / each	\$48.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Reman		

25110--02-10	Office Printers - Market Basket: HP8061X Black - First Offer	\$42.00	1 / each	\$42.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Reman		
25110--02-11	Office Printers - Market Basket: HP 57 Yellow - First Offer	\$68.00	1 / each	\$68.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> C6657AN Reman <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110--02-12	Office Printers - Market Basket: HP 201X Cyan - First Offer	\$113.00	1 / each	\$113.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> High Yield <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
<b>Lot Total:</b> \$749.00				
<b>Item #</b>	<b>Line Item</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Qty/Unit</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
25110--03-01	Scanners: New Scanners and Accessories - First Offer	25.00%	1 / each	25.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Brother scanners <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Ricoh - 15% Epson - 15% Fujitsu - 25% Others available		
25110--03-02	Scanners: Scanner Maintenance - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Warranty based per manufacturer. All offer extended		
<b>Lot Total:</b> \$0.00				
<b>Item #</b>	<b>Line Item</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Qty/Unit</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
25110--04-01	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Black and White - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$267.00	1 / each	\$267.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Brother <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110--04-02	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Black and White - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / month	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Under warranty		
25110--04-03	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Black and White - Included Images - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		

25110-04-04	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Black and White - Overages - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-05	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Black and White - Discount on Options - First Offer	0.00%	1 / each	0.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No options for this size		
25110-04-06	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Color - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$265.00	1 / each	\$265.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Brother 13ppm Color MFP		
25110-04-07	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Color - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / month	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Above Brother MFP comes with 2yr warranty		
25110-04-08	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Color - Included Images - Black and White - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-09	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Color - Included Images - Color - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-10	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Color - Overages - Black and White - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-11	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Color - Overages - Color - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-12	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Color - Discount on Options - First Offer	0.00%	1 / each	0.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid. No options for this size.		

25110-04-13	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Black and White - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$260.00	1 / each	\$260.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Brother MFC-J5340DW		
25110-04-14	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Black and White - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / month	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Above printer with 2 yr warranty		
25110-04-15	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Black and White - Included Images - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-16	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Black and White - Overages - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-17	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Black and White - Discount on Options - First Offer	0.00%	1 / each	0.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No options for this size		
25110-04-18	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Black and White - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$396.00	1 / each	\$396.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Brother MFC-J5955DW		
25110-04-19	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Color - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / month	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 1 yr. warranty		
25110-04-20	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Color - Included Images - Black and White - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-21	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Color - Included Images - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-22	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Color - Overages - Black and White - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-23	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Color - Overages - Color - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		

25110-04-24	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Color - Discount on Options - First Offer	0.00%	1 / each	0.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No options for this size		
25110-04-25	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Black and White - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$240.00	1 / each	\$240.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Brother HL-L2480DW		
25110-04-26	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Black and White - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / month	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 1 yr warranty		
25110-04-27	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Black and White - Included Images - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-28	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Black and White - Overages - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-29	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Black and White - Discount on Options - First Offer	0.00%	1 / each	0.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No options available		
25110-04-30	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Color - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$768.00	1 / each	\$768.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Brother MFC-L8905CDW		
25110-04-31	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Color - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / month	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 1 yr warranty		
25110-04-32	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Color - Included Images - Black and White - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-33	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Color - Included Images - Color - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-34	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Color - Overages - Black and White - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		



25110-04-35	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Color - Overages - Color - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-36	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Color - Discount on Options - First Offer	10.00%	1 / each	10.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Brother		
25110-04-37	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Black and White - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$460.00	1 / each	\$460.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Brother MFC-L5715DW		
25110-04-38	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Black and White - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / month	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 1 yr. warranty		
25110-04-39	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Black and White - Included Images - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-40	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Black and White - Overages - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-41	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Black and White - Discount on Options - First Offer	25.00%	1 / each	25.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Brother		
25110-04-42	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Color - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$1,409.00	1 / each	\$1,409.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Brother MFC-L9670CDW		
25110-04-43	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Color - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / month	\$0.00

<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 1 yr. warranty		
25110-04-44	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Color - Included Images - Black and White - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-45	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Color - Included Images - Color - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-46	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Color - Overages - Black and White - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-47	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Color - Overages - Color - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-48	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Color - Discount on Options - First Offer	10.00%	1 / each	10.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Brother		
25110-04-49	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Black and White - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$1,859.00	1 / each	\$1,859.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Lexmark MX632adwe		
25110-04-50	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Black and White - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / month	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 1 yr. on-site service, NBD		
25110-04-51	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Black and White - Included Images - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-52	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Black and White - Overages - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		

25110-04-53	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Black and White - Discount on Options - First Offer	10.00%	1 / each	10.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-54	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Color - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$5,265.00	1 / each	\$5,265.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Lexmark CX825dte		
25110-04-55	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Color - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / month	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-56	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Color - Included Images - Black and White - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-57	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Color - Included Images - Color - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-58	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Color - Overages - Black and White - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-59	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Color - Overages - Color - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-60	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Color - Discount on Options - First Offer	10.00%	1 / each	10.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Lexmark		
25110-04-61	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Black and White - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$1,870.00	1 / each	\$1,870.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Lexmark MX632adwe		

25110-04-62	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Black and White - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / month	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 1 yr. warranty		
25110-04-63	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Black and White - Included Images - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-64	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Black and White - Overages - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-65	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Black and White - Discount on Options - First Offer	10.00%	1 / each	10.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Lexmark		
25110-04-66	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Color - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-67	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Color - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / month	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-68	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Color - Included Images - Black and White - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-69	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Color - Included Images - Color - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-70	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Color - Overages - Black and White - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-71	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Color - Overages - Color - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-72	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Color - Discount on Options - First Offer	0.00%	1 / each	0.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-73	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Black and White - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00

<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-74	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Black and White - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / month	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-75	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Black and White - Included Images - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-76	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Black and White - Overages - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-77	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Black and White - Discount on Options - First Offer	0.00%	1 / each	0.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-78	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Color - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-79	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Color - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / month	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-80	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Color - Included Images - Black and White - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-81	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Color - Included Images - Color - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-82	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Color - Overages - Black and White - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-83	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Color - Overages - Color - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110-04-84	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Color - Discount on Options - First Offer	0.00%	1 / each	0.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		

25110--04-85	Multifunction Devices: Supplemental Software and licensing - First Offer	0.00%	1 / each	0.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110--04-86	Multifunction Devices: Monthly Service Agreement for current machines - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110--04-87	Multifunction Devices: Other Equipment - First Offer	0.00%	1 / each	0.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
25110--04-88	Multifunction Devices: Other Services - First Offer	0.00%	1 / each	0.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> No Bid		
<b>Lot Total:</b> \$13,059.00				
<b>Item #</b>	<b>Line Item</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Qty/Unit</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
25110--05-01	Training Program: Other Services - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
<b>Lot Total:</b> \$0.00				
<b>Item #</b>	<b>Line Item</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Qty/Unit</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
25110--06-01	Additional Information W-9: W-9 - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
<b>Lot Total:</b> \$0.00				

<b>R.K. Black</b>		<b>\$62,775.7303 (108/108 items)</b>		
Bid Contact <b>Gary Hackett</b> <b><a href="mailto:ghackett@rkblack.com">ghackett@rkblack.com</a></b> <b>Ph 405-209-0185</b>		Address <b>4000 NW 39th Expressway</b> <b>Oklahoma City, OK 73112</b>		
Qualifications <b>CS ARCH ENG</b>				
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
<b>Item #</b>	<b>Line Item</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Qty/Unit</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
25110--01-01	Office Printers: New Office Printers and Related Accessories - Alt 1	59.00%	1 / each	59.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Ricoh P C600 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> See catalogue for complete list of all printers		

	First Offer	50.00%	1 / each	50.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Ricoh P501 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> See catalogue for complete list of all printers		
25110-01-02	Office Printers: Office Printer Supplies - First Offer	20.00%	1 / each	20.00%

**Product Code:**  
**Agency Notes:**

**Supplier Product Code:** Office Supplies  
**Supplier Notes:**  
Cost plus 20% or See Service Pricing which includes supplies and service

25110--01-03	Office Printers: Office Printer Repair Services - First Offer	\$100.00	1 / hour	\$100.00
--------------	---------------------------------------------------------------	----------	----------	----------

**Product Code:**  
**Agency Notes:**

**Supplier Product Code:** Office Printer Repair  
**Supplier Notes:**  
\$100/hr or see Service Pricing for Supplies and Service



25110--01-04	Office Printers: Office Printer Installation Services - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / hour	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Install Services <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Included with the sale of equipment		
Lot Total: \$100.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25110--02-01	Office Printers - Market Basket: Brother TN460 - First Offer	\$103.70	1 / each	\$103.70
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Brother TN460 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Brother high yield toner cartridge (8,000 yield)		

25110-02-02	Office Printers - Market Basket: Dell 3760 Yellow - First Offer	\$329.45	1 / each	\$329.45
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Dell 3760 Yellow <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Dell high yield toner cartridge(9000)		
25110-02-03	Office Printers - Market Basket: Dell 3130 Black - First Offer	\$105.65	1 / each	\$105.65
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Dell 3130 Black <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Dell toner Cartridge(4000 Yield)		
	Alt 1	\$182.55	1 / each	\$182.55
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Dell 3130 High Yield <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Dell toner Cartridge(11000 Yield)		
25110-02-04	Office Printers - Market Basket: Dell 2150 Cyan - First Offer	\$131.35	1 / each	\$131.35
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Dell 2150 Cyan <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Dell high yield toner cartridge(2500 yield)		
25110-02-05	Office Printers - Market Basket: Dell B116X Black - First Offer	\$77.30	1 / each	\$77.30
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Dell B116X <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Dell high yield toner cartridge(1500 yield)		
25110-02-06	Office Printers - Market Basket: Dell 2150XL Black - First Offer	\$132.65	1 / each	\$132.65
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Dell 2150XL <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Dell high yield toner cartridge(3000)		
25110-02-07	Office Printers - Market Basket: HP HP39X Black - First Offer	\$83.55	1 / each	\$83.55

<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> HP 39X <b>Supplier Notes:</b> HP high yield reman toner cartridge(25000 yield)		
	Alt 1	\$297.00	1 / each	\$297.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> HP 39X <b>Supplier Notes:</b> HP high yield OEM toner cartridge (18000 yield)		
25110--02-08	Office Printers - Market Basket: HP HP2610A Black - First Offer	\$43.55	1 / each	\$43.55
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> HP 2610A <b>Supplier Notes:</b> HP high yield reman toner cartridge(6000 Yield)		
	Alt 1	\$201.30	1 / each	\$201.30
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> HP 2610A <b>Supplier Notes:</b> HP high yield OEM toner cartridge(6000 Yield)		
25110--02-09	Office Printers - Market Basket: HP 92298X Black - First Offer	\$44.75	1 / each	\$44.75
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> HP 92298X <b>Supplier Notes:</b> HP high yield reman toner cartridge(8800 Yield)		

25110-02-10	Office Printers - Market Basket: HP8061X Black - First Offer	\$45.90	1 / each	\$45.90
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> HP 8061X <b>Supplier Notes:</b> HP high yield reman toner cartridge(11000 Yield)		
	Alt 1	\$214.50	1 / each	\$214.50
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> HP 8061X <b>Supplier Notes:</b> HP high yield OEM toner cartridge(10000 Yield)		
25110-02-11	Office Printers - Market Basket: HP 57 Yellow - First Offer	\$63.00	1 / each	\$63.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> HP 57 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> HP high yield tricolor ink cartridge(500 Yield)		
25110-02-12	Office Printers - Market Basket: HP 201X Cyan - First Offer	\$93.75	1 / each	\$93.75

Product Code:  
Agency Notes:

Supplier Product Code: HP 201X  
Supplier Notes: HP high yield reman toner cartridge(2300 Yield)

	Alt 1	\$120.50	1 / each	\$120.50
--	-------	----------	----------	----------

Product Code:  
Agency Notes:

Supplier Product Code: HP 201X  
Supplier Notes: HP high yield OEM toner cartridge(2300 Yield)

Lot Total: \$1,254.60				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price

25110--03-01	Scanners: New Scanners and Accessories - First Offer	1.00%	1 / each	1.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Canon Scanners <b>Supplier Notes:</b> See Canon Catalogue for full list of Scanners. Price ranges from \$450 to \$18000		
25110--03-02	Scanners: Scanner Maintenance - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Scanner Maintenance <b>Supplier Notes:</b> \$250 to \$550 depending on Model. See Service pricing catalogue		
<b>Lot Total:</b> \$0.00				
<b>Item #</b>	<b>Line Item</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Qty/Unit</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
25110--04-01	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Black and White - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$926.92	1 / each	\$926.92
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Ricoh M370f <b>Supplier Notes:</b> See Catalogue for Pricing		

25110-04-02	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Black and White - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$17.40	1 / month	\$17.40
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Service Rate <b>Supplier Notes:</b> See Catalogue for Service Pricing		
25110-04-03	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Black and White - Included Images - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 1000 B/W copies		
25110-04-04	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Black and White - Overages - First Offer	\$0.0174	1 / each	\$0.0174
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-05	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Black and White - Discount on Options - First Offer	57.00%	1 / each	57.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Discount <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Discounts Vary Average Discount is 57%. See Catalogues		

25110-04-06	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Color - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$1,393.85	1 / each	\$1,393.85
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Ricoh IMC300 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> See Catalogue		
25110-04-07	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Color - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$64.50	1 / month	\$64.50
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Service Rate <b>Supplier Notes:</b> See Catalogue for Service Pricing		
25110-04-08	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Color - Included Images - Black and White - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 1000 B/W		
25110-04-09	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Color - Included Images - Color - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 500 Color		
25110-04-10	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Color - Overages - Black and White - First Offer	\$0.017	1 / each	\$0.017
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-11	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Color - Overages - Color - First Offer	\$0.095	1 / each	\$0.095
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-12	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Color - Discount on Options - First Offer	57.00%	1 / each	57.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Discount <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Discounts vary Average Discount is 57%. See catalogues		



25110-04-13	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Black and White - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$1,902.31	1 / each	\$1,902.31
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Ricoh IM2500A <b>Supplier Notes:</b> See Catalogue		
25110-04-14	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Black and White - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$42.00	1 / month	\$42.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Service Rate <b>Supplier Notes:</b> See Catalogue for Service Pricing		
25110-04-15	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Black and White - Included Images - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 3000 B/W Copies		
25110-04-16	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Black and White - Overages - First Offer	\$0.014	1 / each	\$0.014
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-17	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Black and White - Discount on Options - First Offer	57.00%	1 / each	57.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Discounts vary Average Discount is 57%.		

		See catalogues		
25110-04-18	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Black and White - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$2,080.77	1 / each	\$2,080.77
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Ricoh IMC2510 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> See Catalogue		
25110-04-19	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Color - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$58.50	1 / month	\$58.50
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Service Rate <b>Supplier Notes:</b> See Catalogue for Service Pricing		
25110-04-20	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Color - Included Images - Black and White - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 2500 B/W		
25110-04-21	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Color - Included Images - First Offer		1 / each	

<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 500 Color		
25110-04-22	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Color - Overages - Black and White - First Offer	\$0.011	1 / each	\$0.011
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-23	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Color - Overages - Color - First Offer	\$0.062	1 / each	\$0.062
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-24	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Color - Discount on Options - First Offer	57.00%	1 / each	57.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Discount <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Discounts vary Average Discount is 57%. See catalogues		
25110-04-25	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Black and White - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$2,830.77	1 / each	\$2,830.77
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Ricoh IM3500A <b>Supplier Notes:</b> See Catalogue		
25110-04-26	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Black and White - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$47.20	1 / month	\$47.20
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Service Rate <b>Supplier Notes:</b> See Catalogue for Service Pricing		
25110-04-27	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Black and White - Included Images - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 4000 B/W Copies		

25110-04-28	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Black and White - Overages - First Offer	\$0.0118	1 / each	\$0.0118
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-29	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Black and White - Discount on Options - First Offer	57.00%	1 / each	57.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Discounts <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Discounts vary Average Discount is 57%. See catalogues		
25110-04-30	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Color - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$3,222.31	1 / each	\$3,222.31
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Ricoh IMC3010 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> See Catalogue		
25110-04-31	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Color - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$92.80	1 / month	\$92.80
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Service Rate <b>Supplier Notes:</b> See Catalogue for Service Pricing		
25110-04-32	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Color - Included Images - Black and White - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 4000 B/W Copies		

25110--04-33	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Color - Included Images - Color - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 1000 Color Copies		
25110--04-34	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Color - Overages - Black and White - First Offer	\$0.0102	1 / each	\$0.0102
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110--04-35	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Color - Overages - Color - First Offer	\$0.052	1 / each	\$0.052
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110--04-36	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Color - Discount on Options - First Offer	57.00%	1 / each	57.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Discounts <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Discounts vary Average Discount is 57%. See catalogues		
25110--04-37	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Black and White - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$2,731.54	1 / each	\$2,731.54
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Ricoh IM4000 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> See Catalogue		
25110--04-38	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Black and White - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$51.50	1 / month	\$51.50
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Service Rate <b>Supplier Notes:</b> See Catalogue for Service Pricing		

25110--04-39	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Black and White - Included Images - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 5000 B/W Copies		
25110--04-40	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Black and White - Overages - First Offer	\$0.0103	1 / each	\$0.0103
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110--04-41	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Black and White - Discount on Options - First Offer	57.00%	1 / each	57.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Discounts <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Discounts vary Average Discount is 57%. See catalogues		
25110--04-42	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Color - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$3,653.85	1 / each	\$3,653.85
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Ricoh IMC4510 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> See Catalogue		
25110--04-43	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Color - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$94.00	1 / month	\$94.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Service Rate <b>Supplier Notes:</b> See Catalogue for Service Pricing		

25110-04-44	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Color - Included Images - Black and White - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 5000 B/W Copies		
25110-04-45	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Color - Included Images - Color - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 1000 Color Copies		
25110-04-46	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Color - Overages - Black and White - First Offer	\$0.009	1 / each	\$0.009
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-47	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Color - Overages - Color - First Offer	\$0.049	1 / each	\$0.049
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-48	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Color - Discount on Options - First Offer	57.00%	1 / each	57.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Discounts <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Discounts vary Average Discount is 57%. See catalogues		
25110-04-49	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Black and White - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$3,031.54	1 / each	\$3,031.54
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Ricoh IM5000 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> See Catalogue		
25110-04-50	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Black and White - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$67.20	1 / month	\$67.20

<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Service Rate <b>Supplier Notes:</b> See Catalogue for Service Pricing		
25110--04-51	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Black and White - Included Images - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 7000 B/W Copies		
25110--04-52	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Black and White - Overages - First Offer	\$0.0096	1 / each	\$0.0096
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110--04-53	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Black and White - Discount on Options - First Offer	57.00%	1 / each	57.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Discounts <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Discounts vary Average Discount is 57%. See catalogues		
25110--04-54	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Color - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$5,003.08	1 / each	\$5,003.08
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Ricoh IMC6010 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> See Catalogue		
25110--04-55	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Color - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$109.20	1 / month	\$109.20



<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Service Rate <b>Supplier Notes:</b> See Catalogue for Service Pricing		
25110--04-56	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Color - Included Images - Black and White - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 7000 B/W Copies		
25110--04-57	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Color - Included Images - Color - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 1000 Color Copies		
25110--04-58	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Color - Overages - Black and White - First Offer	\$0.0086	1 / each	\$0.0086
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110--04-59	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Color - Overages - Color - First Offer	\$0.049	1 / each	\$0.049
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110--04-60	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Color - Discount on Options - First Offer	57.00%	1 / each	57.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Discounts <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Discounts vary Average Discount is 57%. See catalogues		
25110--04-61	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Black and White - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$5,343.08	1 / each	\$5,343.08
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Ricoh IM6000 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> See Catalogue		

25110-04-62	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Black and White - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$89.00	1 / month	\$89.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Service Rate <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-63	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Black and White - Included Images - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 10000 B/W Copies		
25110-04-64	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Black and White - Overages - First Offer	\$0.0089	1 / each	\$0.0089
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-65	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Black and White - Discount on Options - First Offer	57.00%	1 / each	57.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Discounts <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Discounts vary Average Discount is 57%. See catalogues		
25110-04-66	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Color - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$9,983.08	1 / each	\$9,983.08
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Ricoh IMC6500 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> See Catalogue		

25110-04-67	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Color - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$196.50	1 / month	\$196.50
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Service Rate <b>Supplier Notes:</b> See Catalogue for Service Pricing		
25110-04-68	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Color - Included Images - Black and White - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 10000 B/W Copies		
25110-04-69	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Color - Included Images - Color - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 2500 Color Copies		
25110-04-70	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Color - Overages - Black and White - First Offer	\$0.0079	1 / each	\$0.0079
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-71	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Color - Overages - Color - First Offer	\$0.047	1 / each	\$0.047
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-72	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Color - Discount on Options - First Offer	57.00%	1 / each	57.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Discounts <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Discounts vary Average Discount is 57%. See catalogues		
25110-04-73	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Black and White - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$6,553.08	1 / each	\$6,553.08
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Ricoh IM7000 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> See Catalogue		

25110-04-74	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Black and White - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$101.10	1 / month	\$101.10
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Service Rate <b>Supplier Notes:</b> See Catalogue for Service Pricing		
25110-04-75	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Black and White - Included Images - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 15000 B/W Copies		
25110-04-76	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Black and White - Overages - First Offer	\$0.0067	1 / each	\$0.0067
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-77	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Black and White - Discount on Options - First Offer	57.00%	1 / each	57.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Discounts <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Discounts vary Average Discount is 57%. See catalogues		
25110-04-78	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Color - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$11,500.00	1 / each	\$11,500.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Ricoh IMC8000 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> See Catalogue		

25110-04-79	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Color - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$233.50	1 / month	\$233.50
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Service Rate <b>Supplier Notes:</b> See Catalogue for Service Pricing		
25110-04-80	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Color - Included Images - Black and White - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 15000 B/W Copies		
25110-04-81	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Color - Included Images - Color - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 2500 Color Copies		
25110-04-82	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Color - Overages - Black and White - First Offer	\$0.0079	1 / each	\$0.0079
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-83	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Color - Overages - Color - First Offer	\$0.046	1 / each	\$0.046
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-84	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Color - Discount on Options - First Offer	57.00%	1 / each	57.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Discounts <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Discounts vary Average Discount is 57%. See catalogues		
25110-04-85	Multifunction Devices: Supplemental Software and licensing - First Offer	23.00%	1 / each	23.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Cost plus 23%		
25110-04-86	Multifunction Devices: Monthly Service Agreement for current machines - First Offer		1 / each	

<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Software <b>Supplier Notes:</b> After 3 years, possible escalation of 8% annually based on profitability on current service contracts. Account reviews conducted to verify profitability.		
25110--04-87	Multifunction Devices: Other Equipment - First Offer	20.00%	1 / each	20.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Cost Plus 20%		
25110--04-88	Multifunction Devices: Other Services - First Offer	24.00%	1 / each	24.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Cost plus 24%. We offer shredding, Mailing, Copy/PRint Outsourcing, and Promotional Products		
Lot Total: \$61,421.1303				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25110--05-01	Training Program: Other Services - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Training <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Training is included with any purchase and continued service with RK Black at no charge		
Lot Total: \$0.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25110--06-01	Additional Information W-9: W-9 - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> W9 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> See Attached W9 and Insurance Forms		
Lot Total: \$0.00				

Bid Contact <b>Linda Helmer</b> <a href="mailto:lhelmer@standleys.com">lhelmer@standleys.com</a> <b>Ph 405572240819</b> <b>Fax 405-224-3010</b>		Address <b>26 E Main</b> <b>Oklahoma city, OK 73099</b>		
Qualifications <b>CS ARCH ENG</b> Bid Notes <b>Ricoh, Xerox, Kyocera, and HP Multifunction Devices See attached Pricing Catalog. Pricing varies per device. Cost per copy monthly usage will determine monthly amount.</b>				
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b> Ricoh, Xerox, Kyocera, and HP Multifunction Devices See attached Pricing Catalog. Pricing varies per device. Cost per copy monthly usage will determine monthly amount.		
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25110--01-01	Office Printers: New Office Printers and Related Accessories - First Offer	80.00%	1 / each	80.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Up to 80% off Kip Wide format, Canon Scanners, Xerox, Ricoh and Kyocera Products. See attached Pricing Catalog		
25110--01-02	Office Printers: Office Printer Supplies - First Offer	50.00%	1 / each	50.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Up to 50% off HP, Kyocera, and Ricoh, standalone printers.		
25110--01-03	Office Printers: Office Printer Repair Services - First Offer	\$150.00	1 / hour	\$150.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110--01-04	Office Printers: Office Printer Installation Services - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / hour	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> There isn't an additional charge to install equipment purchased or Leased at Standley Systems.		
				<b>Lot Total: \$150.00</b>
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25110--02-01	Office Printers - Market Basket: Brother TN460			No Bids
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110--02-02	Office Printers - Market Basket: Dell 3760 Yellow			No Bids
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110--02-03	Office Printers - Market Basket: Dell 3130 Black			No Bids
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110--02-04	Office Printers - Market Basket: Dell 2150 Cyan			No Bids
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110--02-05	Office Printers - Market Basket: Dell B116X Black			No Bids
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110--02-06	Office Printers - Market Basket: Dell 2150XL Black			No Bids
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		

25110--02-07	Office Printers - Market Basket: HP HP39X Black			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25110--02-08	Office Printers - Market Basket: HP HP2610A Black			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25110--02-09	Office Printers - Market Basket: HP 92298X Black			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25110--02-10	Office Printers - Market Basket: HP8061X Black			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25110--02-11	Office Printers - Market Basket: HP 57 Yellow			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
25110--02-12	Office Printers - Market Basket: HP 201X Cyan			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$0.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25110--03-01	Scanners: New Scanners and Accessories - First Offer	20.00%	1 / each	20.00%
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Canon Scanners Canon, Ricoh, Kodak, FUJITSU, and Kip Scanners up to 20%.		
25110--03-02	Scanners: Scanner Maintenance - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Canon, Ricoh, Kodak, FUJITSU, and Kip Scanners maintenance		
Lot Total: \$0.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25110--04-01	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Black and White - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$550.00	1 / each	\$550.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: 320 Supplier Notes: Base unit Price. Ricoh, Xerox, Kyocera, and HP Multifunction Devices See attached Pricing Catalog. Pricing varies per device. Ricoh, Xerox, Kyocera, and HP Multifunction Devices See attached Pricing Catalog. Pricing varies per device.		
25110--04-02	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Black and White - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$0.031	1 / month	\$0.031
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Ricoh, Kyocera, and HP Multifunction Devices. See attached Pricing Catalog. Pricing varies per device. Cost per copy monthly usage will determine		



		monthly amount.		
25110-04-03	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Black and White - Included Images - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 320 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 0 copies include cost per copy maintenance + usage will determine monthly cost.		
25110-04-04	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Black and White - Overages - First Offer	\$0.031	1 / each	\$0.031
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 0 copies include cost per copy maintenance + usage will determine monthly cost.		
25110-04-05	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Black and White - Discount on Options - First Offer	60.00%	1 / each	60.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 320 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Up to 36% off accessories of Ricoh, Xerox, Kyocera, and HP Multifunction Devices See attached Pricing Catalog. Pricing varies per device.		
25110-04-06	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Color - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$2,642.40	1 / each	\$2,642.40
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> C300 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Base unit Price. Ricoh, Xerox, Kyocera, and HP Multifunction Devices See attached Pricing Catalog. Pricing varies per device. Ricoh, Xerox, Kyocera, and HP Multifunction Devices See attached Pricing Catalog. Pricing varies per device.		
25110-04-07	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Color - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$0.0138	1 / month	\$0.0138
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Ricoh, Xerox, Kyocera, and HP Multifunction Devices See attached Pricing Catalog. Pricing varies per device. .0138 mono/.074 color per copy monthly usage will determine monthly amount.		

25110-04-08	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Color - Included Images - Black and White - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 0 copies include cost per copy maintenance + usage will determine monthly cost.		
25110-04-09	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Color - Included Images - Color - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 0 copies include cost per copy maintenance + usage will determine monthly cost.		
25110-04-10	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Color - Overages - Black and White - First Offer	\$0.0138	1 / each	\$0.0138
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 0 copies include cost per copy maintenance + usage will determine monthly cost.		
25110-04-11	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Color - Overages - Color - First Offer	\$0.074	1 / each	\$0.074
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 0 copies include cost per copy maintenance + usage will determine monthly cost.		
25110-04-12	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Color - Discount on Options - First Offer	60.00%	1 / each	60.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Up to 60% off accessories of Ricoh, Xerox, Kyocera, and HP Multifunction Devices See attached Pricing Catalog. Pricing varies per device.		
25110-04-13	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Black and White - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$3,594.00	1 / each	\$3,594.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 2500 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Base unit Price. Ricoh, Xerox, Kyocera, and HP Multifunction Devices See attached Pricing Catalog. Pricing varies per device. Ricoh, Xerox, Kyocera, and HP Multifunction Devices See attached Pricing Catalog. Pricing varies per device.		
25110-04-14	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Black and White - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$0.013	1 / month	\$0.013
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 0 copies include cost per copy maintenance + usage will determine monthly cost.		
25110-04-15	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Black and White - Included Images - First Offer		1 / each	

<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 0 copies include cost per copy maintenance + usage will determine monthly cost.		
25110-04-16	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Black and White - Overages - First Offer	\$0.013	1 / each	\$0.013
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 0 copies include cost per copy maintenance + usage will determine monthly cost.		
25110-04-17	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Black and White - Discount on Options - First Offer	70.00%	1 / each	70.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 2500 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> up to 70 % off Accessories for Ricoh, Xerox, Kyocera, and HP Multifunction Devices See attached Pricing Catalog. Pricing varies per device.		
25110-04-18	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Black and White - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$5,035.05	1 / each	\$5,035.05
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> C2500 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Base unit Price. Ricoh, Xerox, Kyocera, and HP Multifunction Devices See attached Pricing Catalog. Pricing varies per device. Rico, Xerox, Kyocera, and HP Multifunction Devices See attached Pricing Catalog. Pricing varies per device.		
25110-04-19	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Color - Monthly Service Rate			No Bids
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-20	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Color - Included Images - Black and White - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 0 copies include cost per copy maintenance + usage will determine monthly cost.		
25110-04-21	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Color - Included Images - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 0 copies include cost per copy maintenance + usage will determine monthly cost.		
25110-04-22	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Color - Overages - Black and White - First Offer	\$0.0105	1 / each	\$0.0105
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> C2500 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 0 copies include cost per copy maintenance + usage will determine monthly cost.		
25110-04-23	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Color - Overages - Color - First Offer	\$0.0525	1 / each	\$0.0525
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> C2500 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 0 copies include cost per copy maintenance + usage will determine monthly cost.		

25110-04-24	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Color - Discount on Options - First Offer	73.00%	1 / each	73.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> C2500 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Up to 73 % off accessories.		
25110-04-25	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Black and White - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$4,028.70	1 / each	\$4,028.70
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 3500 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Base unit Price. Ricoh, Xerox, Kyocera, and HP Multifunction Devices See attached Pricing Catalog. Pricing varies per device. Rico, Xerox, Kyocera, and HP Multifunction Devices See attached Pricing Catalog. Pricing varies per device.		
25110-04-26	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Black and White - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$0.0145	1 / month	\$0.0145
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 0 copies include cost per copy maintenance + usage will determine monthly cost.		
25110-04-27	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Black and White - Included Images - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 3500 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 0 copies include cost per copy maintenance + usage will determine monthly cost.		
25110-04-28	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Black and White - Overages - First Offer	\$0.0145	1 / each	\$0.0145
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 3500 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 0 copies include cost per copy maintenance + usage will determine monthly cost.		
25110-04-29	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Black and White - Discount on Options - First Offer	77.00%	1 / each	77.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 3500 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> UP TO 77% off accessories		
25110-04-30	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Color - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$6,180.86	1 / each	\$6,180.86
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> C3510 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Base unit Price. Ricoh, Xerox, Kyocera, and HP Multifunction Devices See attached Pricing Catalog. Pricing varies per device. Rico, Xerox, Kyocera, and HP Multifunction Devices See attached Pricing Catalog. Pricing varies per device.		
25110-04-31	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Color - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$0.0085	1 / month	\$0.0085
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> C3510 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 0 copies include cost per copy maintenance + usage will determine monthly cost.		
25110-04-32	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Color - Included Images - Black and White - First Offer		1 / each	

<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> C3510 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 0 copies include cost per copy maintenance + usage will determine monthly cost.		
25110--04-33	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Color - Included Images - Color - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> C3510 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 0 copies include cost per copy maintenance + usage will determine monthly cost.		
25110--04-34	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Color - Overages - Black and White - First Offer	\$0.0085	1 / each	\$0.0085
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> C3510 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 0 copies include cost per copy maintenance + usage will determine monthly cost.		
25110--04-35	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Color - Overages - Color - First Offer	\$0.045	1 / each	\$0.045
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> C3510 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 0 copies include cost per copy maintenance + usage will determine monthly cost.		
25110--04-36	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Color - Discount on Options - First Offer	73.00%	1 / each	73.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> C3510 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Up to 73% off accessories		
25110--04-37	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Black and White - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$4,540.50	1 / each	\$4,540.50
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 4000 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Base unit Price. Ricoh, Xerox, Kyocera, and HP Multifunction Devices See attached Pricing Catalog. Pricing varies per device. Rico, Xerox, Kyocera, and HP Multifunction Devices See attached Pricing Catalog. Pricing varies per device.		
25110--04-38	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Black and White - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$0.0099	1 / month	\$0.0099
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 4000 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 0 copies include cost per copy maintenance + usage will determine monthly cost.		
25110--04-39	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Black and White - Included Images - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 4000 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 0 copies include cost per copy maintenance + usage will determine monthly cost.		
25110--04-40	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Black and White - Overages - First Offer	\$0.0099	1 / each	\$0.0099
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 4000 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 0 copies include cost per copy maintenance + usage will determine monthly cost.		
25110--04-41	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Black and White - Discount on Options - First Offer	77.00%	1 / each	77.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 4000 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> up to 77% off accessories		
25110--04-42	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Color - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$6,279.95	1 / each	\$6,279.95
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> C4510 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Base unit Price. Ricoh, Xerox, Kyocera, and HP Multifunction		

		Devices See attached Pricing Catalog. Pricing varies per device. Ricoh, Xerox, Kyocera, and HP Multifunction Devices See attached Pricing Catalog. Pricing varies per device.		
25110-04-43	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Color - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$0.045	1 / month	\$0.045
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> C4510 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 0 copies include cost per copy maintenance + usage will determine monthly cost.		
25110-04-44	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Color - Included Images - Black and White - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> C4510 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 0 copies include cost per copy maintenance + usage will determine monthly cost.		
25110-04-45	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Color - Included Images - Color - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> C4510 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 0 copies include cost per copy maintenance + usage will determine monthly cost.		
25110-04-46	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Color - Overages - Black and White - First Offer	\$0.0085	1 / each	\$0.0085
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> C4510 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 0 copies include cost per copy maintenance + usage will determine monthly cost.		
25110-04-47	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Color - Overages - Color - First Offer	\$0.045	1 / each	\$0.045
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> C4510 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 0 copies include cost per copy maintenance + usage will determine monthly cost.		
25110-04-48	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Color - Discount on Options - First Offer	73.00%	1 / each	73.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> C4510 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> up to 73% off accessories		
25110-04-49	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Black and White - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$4,912.65	1 / each	\$4,912.65
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 5000 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Base unit Price. Ricoh, Xerox, Kyocera, and HP Multifunction Devices See attached Pricing Catalog. Pricing varies per device. Ricoh, Xerox, Kyocera, and HP Multifunction Devices See attached Pricing Catalog. Pricing varies per device.		
25110-04-50	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Black and White - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$0.0099	1 / month	\$0.0099
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 5000 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 0 copies include cost per copy maintenance + usage will determine monthly cost.		
25110-04-51	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Black and White - Included Images - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 5000 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 0 copies include cost per copy maintenance + usage will determine monthly cost.		

25110-04-52	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Black and White - Overages - First Offer	\$0.0099	1 / each	\$0.0099
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 5000 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 0 copies include cost per copy maintenance + usage will determine monthly cost.		
25110-04-53	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Black and White - Discount on Options - First Offer	77.00%	1 / each	77.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 5000 <b>Supplier Notes:</b> up to 77% off accessories.		
25110-04-54	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Color - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$3,218.40	1 / each	\$3,218.40
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 5054ci <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Base unit Price. Ricoh, Xerox, Kyocera, and HP Multifunction Devices See attached Pricing Catalog. Pricing varies per device. Rico, Xerox, Kyocera, and HP Multifunction Devices See attached Pricing Catalog. Pricing varies per device.		
25110-04-55	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Color - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$0.0089	1 / month	\$0.0089
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 4054ci <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 0 copies include cost per copy maintenance + usage will determine monthly cost.		
25110-04-56	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Color - Included Images - Black and White - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 4054ci <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 0 copies include cost per copy maintenance + usage will determine monthly cost.		
25110-04-57	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Color - Included Images - Color - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 4054ci <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 0 copies include cost per copy maintenance + usage will determine monthly cost.		
25110-04-58	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Color - Overages - Black and White - First Offer	\$0.0089	1 / each	\$0.0089
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 4054ci <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 0 copies include cost per copy maintenance + usage will determine monthly cost.		
25110-04-59	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Color - Overages - Color - First Offer	\$0.032	1 / each	\$0.032
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 4054ci <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 0 copies include cost per copy maintenance + usage will determine monthly cost.		
25110-04-60	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Color - Discount on Options - First Offer	68.00%	1 / each	68.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 4054ci <b>Supplier Notes:</b> up to 68% off accessories		
25110-04-61	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Black and White - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$1,965.75	1 / each	\$1,965.75
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> MA6000IFX <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Base unit Price. Ricoh, Xerox, Kyocera, and HP Multifunction Devices See attached Pricing Catalog. Pricing varies per device. Rico, Xerox, Kyocera, and HP Multifunction Devices See attached Pricing Catalog. Pricing varies per device.		
25110-04-62	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Black and White - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$0.0076	1 / month	\$0.0076
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> MA6000IFX <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		

		0 copies include cost per copy maintenance + usage will determine monthly cost.		
25110-04-63	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Black and White - Included Images - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> MA6000IFX <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 0 copies include cost per copy maintenance + usage will determine monthly cost.		
25110-04-64	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Black and White - Overages - First Offer	\$0.0076	1 / each	\$0.0076
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> MA6000IFX <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 0 copies include cost per copy maintenance + usage will determine monthly cost.		
25110-04-65	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Black and White - Discount on Options - First Offer	57.00%	1 / each	57.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> MA6000IFX <b>Supplier Notes:</b> up to 57% off accessories		
25110-04-66	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Color - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$4,740.92	1 / each	\$4,740.92
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 6054ci <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-67	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Color - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$0.0083	1 / month	\$0.0083
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 6054ci <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 0 copies include cost per copy maintenance + usage will determine monthly cost.		
25110-04-68	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Color - Included Images - Black and White - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 6054ci <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 0 copies include cost per copy maintenance + usage will determine monthly cost.		
25110-04-69	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Color - Included Images - Color - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 6054ci <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 0 copies include cost per copy maintenance + usage will determine monthly cost.		
25110-04-70	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Color - Overages - Black and White - First Offer	\$0.0083	1 / each	\$0.0083
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 6054ci <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 0 copies include cost per copy maintenance + usage will determine monthly cost.		
25110-04-71	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Color - Overages - Color - First Offer	\$0.028	1 / each	\$0.028
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 6054ci <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 0 copies include cost per copy maintenance + usage will determine monthly cost.		
25110-04-72	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Color - Discount on Options - First Offer	68.00%	1 / each	68.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 6054ci <b>Supplier Notes:</b> up to 68% off accessories		
25110-04-73	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Black and White - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$5,271.30	1 / each	\$5,271.30
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 7003i <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110-04-74	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Black and White - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$0.0065	1 / month	\$0.0065
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 7003i <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 0 copies include cost per copy maintenance + usage will determine monthly cost.		
25110-04-75	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Black and White - Included Images - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 7003i <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 0 copies include cost per copy maintenance + usage will determine monthly cost.		
25110-04-76	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Black and White - Overages - First Offer	\$0.0065	1 / each	\$0.0065
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 7003i <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 0 copies include cost per copy maintenance + usage will determine monthly cost.		
25110-04-77	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Black and White - Discount on Options - First Offer	68.00%	1 / each	68.00%



<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 7003i <b>Supplier Notes:</b> up to 68% off accessories		
25110--04-78	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Color - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$6,722.96	1 / each	\$6,722.96
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 7353ci <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110--04-79	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Color - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$0.0078	1 / month	\$0.0078
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 7353ci <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 0 copies include cost per copy maintenance + usage will determine monthly cost.		
25110--04-80	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Color - Included Images - Black and White - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 7353ci <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 0 copies include cost per copy maintenance + usage will determine monthly cost.		
25110--04-81	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Color - Included Images - Color - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 7353ci <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 0 copies include cost per copy maintenance + usage will determine monthly cost.		
25110--04-82	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Color - Overages - Black and White - First Offer	\$0.0078	1 / each	\$0.0078
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 7353ci <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 0 copies include cost per copy maintenance + usage will determine monthly cost.		
25110--04-83	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Color - Overages - Color - First Offer	\$0.04	1 / each	\$0.04
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 7353ci <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 0 copies include cost per copy maintenance + usage will determine monthly cost.		
25110--04-84	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Color - Discount on Options - First Offer	68.00%	1 / each	68.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> 7353ci <b>Supplier Notes:</b> up to 68% off accessories		
25110--04-85	Multifunction Devices: Supplemental Software and licensing - First Offer	44.00%	1 / each	44.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> all software <b>Supplier Notes:</b> 2%-44% of software depending on software type. See attached pricing catalog.		
25110--04-86	Multifunction Devices: Monthly Service Agreement for current machines - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110--04-87	Multifunction Devices: Other Equipment			No Bids
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
25110--04-88	Multifunction Devices: Other Services - First Offer	15.00%	1 / each	15.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Scanning as a service <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Scanning Services see attached catalog pricing Catalog pricing is 15% off retail.		
Lot Total: \$59,684.0999				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25110--05-01	Training Program: Other Services - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> Software and IT services <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Software, IT as a Service needed for		

		software install and Training of software is quoted as needed. See attached software tab in catalog.		
Lot Total: \$0.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25110--06-01	Additional Information W-9: W-9 - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Attach W9 and Authorization Form		
Lot Total: \$0.00				

ImageNet Consulting		\$0.00 (107/108 items)		
Bid Contact <b>Kyle Nicholson</b> <a href="mailto:knicholson@imagenet.com">knicholson@imagenet.com</a> <b>Ph 918-359-8613</b>		Address <b>913 N. Broadway Ave</b> <b>Oklahoma City, OK 73102</b>		
Bid Notes <b>All pricing is based on OSUA&amp;M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.</b>				
Agency Notes:		<b>Supplier Notes:</b> All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25110-01-01	Office Printers: New Office Printers and Related Accessories - First Offer	0.00%	1 / each	0.00%
Product Code: Agency Notes:		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment.  Letter of authorization is uploaded to this section.		

25110--01-02	Office Printers: Office Printer Supplies - First Offer	0.00%	1 / each	0.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>  All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment.		
25110--01-03	Office Printers: Office Printer Repair Services - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / hour	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>  All printer repair service is included in the cost per print and based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment.		
25110--01-04	Office Printers: Office Printer Installation Services - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / hour	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		

		All installation services are included in the cost based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment.		
Lot Total: \$0.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25110--02-01	Office Printers - Market Basket: Brother TN460 - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: NO BID		
25110--02-02	Office Printers - Market Basket: Dell 3760 Yellow - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: no bid		
25110--02-03	Office Printers - Market Basket: Dell 3130 Black - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: no bid		
25110--02-04	Office Printers - Market Basket: Dell 2150 Cyan - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: no bid		

25110-02-05	Office Printers - Market Basket: Dell B116X Black - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> no bid		
25110-02-06	Office Printers - Market Basket: Dell 2150XL Black - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> no bid		
25110-02-07	Office Printers - Market Basket: HP HP39X Black - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment in offer 25110-01-01 . Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110-02-08	Office Printers - Market Basket: HP HP2610A Black - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment in offer 25110-01-01 . Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110-02-09	Office Printers - Market Basket: HP 92298X Black - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment in offer 25110-01-01 . Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110-02-10	Office Printers - Market Basket: HP8061X Black - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment in offer 25110-01-01 . Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		

25110--02-11	Office Printers - Market Basket: HP 57 Yellow - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment in offer 25110-01-01 . Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110--02-12	Office Printers - Market Basket: HP 201X Cyan - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment in offer 25110-01-01 . Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
Lot Total: \$0.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25110--03-01	Scanners: New Scanners and Accessories - First Offer	0.00%	1 / each	0.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> All scanner pricing is referenced in the uploaded attachment referenced from SW1013i		
25110--03-02	Scanners: Scanner Maintenance - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> All scanner pricing is referenced in the uploaded attachment referenced from SW1013i		
Lot Total: \$0.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25110--04-01	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Black and White - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment in offer 25110-01-01 . Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		

25110-04-02	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Black and White - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / month	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment in offer 25110-01-01 . Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110-04-03	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Black and White - Included Images - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment in offer 25110-01-01 . Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110-04-04	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Black and White - Overages - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment in offer 25110-01-01 . Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110-04-05	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Black and White - Discount on Options - First Offer	0.00%	1 / each	0.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment in offer 25110-01-01 . Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110-04-06	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Color - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment in offer 25110-01-01 . Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		

25110-04-07	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Color - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / month	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment in offer 25110-01-01 . Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110-04-08	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Color - Included Images - Black and White - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment in offer 25110-01-01 . Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110-04-09	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Color - Included Images - Color - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment in offer 25110-01-01 . Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110-04-10	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Color - Overages - Black and White - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment in offer 25110-01-01 . Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110-04-11	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Color - Overages - Color - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment in offer 25110-01-01 . Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		



25110--04-12	Multifunction Devices: 10-19 ppm Color - Discount on Options - First Offer	0.00%	1 / each	0.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment in offer 25110-01-01 . Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110--04-13	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Black and White - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment in offer 25110-01-01 . Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110--04-14	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Black and White - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / month	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment in offer 25110-01-01 . Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110--04-15	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Black and White - Included Images - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment in offer 25110-01-01 . Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110--04-16	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Black and White - Overages - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment in offer 25110-01-01 . Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		

25110-04-17	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Black and White - Discount on Options - First Offer	0.00%	1 / each	0.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment in offer 25110-01-01 . Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110-04-18	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Black and White - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment in offer 25110-01-01 . Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
	Alt 1	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment in offer 25110-01-01 . Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		

25110-04-19	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Color - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / month	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment in offer 25110-01-01 . Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110-04-20	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Color - Included Images - Black and White - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment in offer 25110-01-01 . Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110-04-21	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Color - Included Images - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment in offer 25110-01-01 . Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		

25110-04-22	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Color - Overages - Black and White - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment in offer 25110-01-01 . Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110-04-23	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Color - Overages - Color - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110-04-24	Multifunction Devices: 20 - 29 ppm Color - Discount on Options - First Offer	0.00%	1 / each	0.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110-04-25	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Black and White - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110-04-26	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Black and White - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / month	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110-04-27	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Black and White - Included Images - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		

		All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110-04-28	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Black and White - Overages - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>  All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110-04-29	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Black and White - Discount on Options - First Offer	0.00%	1 / each	0.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>  All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110-04-30	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Color - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>  All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110-04-31	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Color - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / month	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>  All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110-04-32	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Color - Included Images - Black and White - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>  All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110-04-33	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Color - Included Images - Color - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>  All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110-04-34	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Color - Overages - Black and White - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>  All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110-04-35	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Color - Overages - Color - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00

<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>  All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110-04-36	Multifunction Devices: 30-39 ppm Color - Discount on Options - First Offer	0.00%	1 / each	0.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>  All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110-04-37	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Black and White - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>  All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110-04-38	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Black and White - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / month	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>  All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110-04-39	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Black and White - Included Images - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>  All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110-04-40	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Black and White - Overages - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>  All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110-04-41	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Black and White - Discount on Options - First Offer	0.00%	1 / each	0.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>  All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110-04-42	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Color - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>  All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110-04-43	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Color - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / month	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		

		All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110--04-44	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Color - Included Images - Black and White - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110--04-45	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Color - Included Images - Color - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110--04-46	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Color - Overages - Black and White - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110--04-47	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Color - Overages - Color - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110--04-48	Multifunction Devices: 40-49 ppm Color - Discount on Options - First Offer	0.00%	1 / each	0.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110--04-49	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Black and White - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110--04-50	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Black and White - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / month	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110--04-51	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Black and White - Included Images - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment.		

		Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110-04-52	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Black and White - Overages - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>  All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110-04-53	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Black and White - Discount on Options - First Offer	0.00%	1 / each	0.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>  All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110-04-54	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Color - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>  All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110-04-55	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Color - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / month	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>  All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110-04-56	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Color - Included Images - Black and White - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>  All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110-04-57	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Color - Included Images - Color - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>  All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110-04-58	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Color - Overages - Black and White - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>  All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110-04-59	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Color - Overages - Color - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>  All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		



25110--04-60	Multifunction Devices: 50-59 ppm Color - Discount on Options - First Offer	0.00%	1 / each	0.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110--04-61	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Black and White - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110--04-62	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Black and White - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / month	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110--04-63	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Black and White - Included Images - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110--04-64	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Black and White - Overages - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110--04-65	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Black and White - Discount on Options - First Offer	0.00%	1 / each	0.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110--04-66	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Color - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110--04-67	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Color - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / month	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110--04-68	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Color - Included Images - Black and White - First Offer		1 / each	

<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>  All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110-04-69	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Color - Included Images - Color - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>  All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110-04-70	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Color - Overages - Black and White - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>  All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110-04-71	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Color - Overages - Color - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>  All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110-04-72	Multifunction Devices: 60-69 ppm Color - Discount on Options - First Offer	0.00%	1 / each	0.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>  All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110-04-73	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Black and White - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>  All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110-04-74	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Black and White - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / month	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>  All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110-04-75	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Black and White - Included Images - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>  All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110-04-76	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Black and White - Overages - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>  All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		

25110--04-77	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Black and White - Discount on Options - First Offer	0.00%	1 / each	0.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>  All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110--04-78	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Color - Base Multifunction Device - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>  All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110--04-79	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Color - Monthly Service Rate - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / month	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>  All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110--04-80	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Color - Included Images - Black and White - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>  All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110--04-81	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Color - Included Images - Color - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>  All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110--04-82	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Color - Overages - Black and White - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>  All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110--04-83	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Color - Overages - Color - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>  All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110--04-84	Multifunction Devices: 70-79 ppm Color - Discount on Options - First Offer	0.00%	1 / each	0.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		

		All pricing is based on OSUA&M-IT-001890-2024 competitively bid contract pricing. Please see attachment. Included in the service pricing is parts, labor, toner, service.		
25110--04-85	Multifunction Devices: Supplemental Software and licensing - First Offer	0.00%	1 / each	0.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Please see pricing in attachment in offer 25110-01-01		
25110--04-86	Multifunction Devices: Monthly Service Agreement for current machines - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> All service rates are listed in pricing attachment in section 25110-01-01		
25110--04-87	Multifunction Devices: Other Equipment - First Offer	0.00%	1 / each	0.00%
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> All pricing is listed in attachment under offer 55110-01-01		
25110--04-88	Multifunction Devices: Other Services		No Bids	
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>		
Lot Total: \$0.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25110--05-01	Training Program: Other Services - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Training on all print hardware is included in the service pricing of the equipment. Training is provided at no additional charge.		
Lot Total: \$0.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
25110--06-01	Additional Information W-9: W-9 - First Offer		1 / each	
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b> Please see attachment.		
Lot Total: \$0.00				

Close

Print

Tresha Williams  
City Clerk

Chad Harrison  
Purchasing Agent

Brett Rangel  
Auditor

**THE BID COMMITTEE DOES NOT REJECT OR ACCEPT BIDS.** The noting or failing to note on the bid tabulation any defect by the Bid Committee is not conclusive of the validity, regularity, completeness or legality of any bid. Questions regarding bid defects or irregularities should be directed to the Municipal Counselor's Office at (405) 297-2451.